
R1
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1800m | Class: C3
Prizemoney: JPY1,520,000

1:30 PM

1 TOP DIA
6yo db jpn h
Sire: To The Glory  Dam: Top Ruby

Trainer: Kazuma Hashimoto Barrier: 1 Total: 19-5-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Keita Nishi WT: 56 Good: 16-2-2-3 Track: 19-5-2-3
Fav: 8-4-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-2-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 19-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5100000634
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 14 30 Jun 25 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [ 12] Ryo Fujita 56 $3.6 Binnada 1:56.50 6 12 ......12.60 ......JPY 3,420,000
1 of 13 14 Nov 25 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   4] Keita Nishi 56 $1.9 Ikeno Gal Chan 1:44.20 1 1 ........4.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 16 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [ 14] Keita Nishi 56 $21.3 Lord Ardito 1:57.30 2 2 ........9.80 ......JPY 3,420,000
1 of 12 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 2000 F C3 [ 12] Kota Tanaka 56 $6.9 Meisho Towani 2:12.90 3 3 ........0.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 F C3 [   8] Kota Tanaka 56 $3.8 T O Durian 1:58.50 5 6 ........4.30 ......JPY 1,520,000

2 TEMPO RUBATO
6yo cn jpn m
Sire: Mind Your Biscuits  Dam: Momotombo

Trainer: Tomohiro Arai Barrier: 2 Total: 33-1-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kota Tanaka WT: 54 Good: 24-1-2-3 Track: 33-1-2-4
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 10-0-0-0 AWT: 33-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120221468
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 14 01 Jul 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   1] Kota Tanaka 54 $124.2 Win Summer Snow 1:27.30 8 6 ........9.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 14 Jul 25 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [ 14] Kota Tanaka 54 $231.9 Win Summer Snow 1:28.40 14 13 ......15.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 14 11 Aug 25 TCK awt 1400 S C2 [   9] Kota Tanaka 54 $125.3 Shimoguri 1:28.80 13 13 ......13.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 9 15 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   9] Kota Tanaka 54 $118.4 Kibaru Star 1:45.20 5 9 ........8.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 13 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   5] Ryo Fujita 54 $15.4 Pond Spring 1:15.90 9 10 ........3.50 ......JPY 1,520,000

3 GOL DUKE
4yo cn jpn h
Sire: Cheval Grand  Dam: Toho Levin

Trainer: Nobuhiro Onodera Barrier: 3 Total: 31-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 53 Good: 27-0-0-0 Track: 31-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 31-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120161270
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 11 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [   1] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 56 $267.2 Royal Tale 1:44.20 8 10 ......13.70 ......JPY 2,660,000
10 of 13 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 12] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 56 $347.3 Sahkulu 1:44.50 8 10 ......12.20 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 12 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   6] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 56 $371.5 Cala Esmeralda 1:16.10 10 9 ........6.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 12 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 11] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 56 $458.1 Beautiful Bell 1:15.60 6 7 ........9.15 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 13 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   6] Kota Tanaka 56 $191.9 Pond Spring 1:15.90 12 12 ........8.30 ......JPY 1,520,000

C3

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 301813 TOP DIA 56 1 KEITA NISHI KAZUMA HASHIMOTO 6 H JPN 19-5-2-3 $6,565,000 5-0-0-2
2 050094 TEMPO RUBATO 54 2 KOTA TANAKA TOMOHIRO ARAI 6 M JPN 33-1-2-4 $5,390,000 1-0-1-0
3 080709 GOL DUKE 53 3 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 NOBUHIRO ONODERA 4 H JPN 31-0-0-0 $1,840,000 0-0-0-0
4 170499 CANTERBURY BIKE 56 4 YUKI FURUOKA SHIGERU ENDO 4 H JPN 19-2-0-0 $1,518,000 2-0-0-0
5 085680 BRIGHT GAZER 56 5 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO KAZUHISA NAYA 4 H JPN 12-0-0-0 $80,000 3-0-0-0
6 460977 GANYMEDES REY 56 6 YUKI ERIGUCHI KAZUO WATANABE 9 H JPN 82-2-1-8 $6,590,000 11-0-0-0
7 243876 FINE DAY 54 7 SHO YOSHII HIROYUKI MATSURA 5 M JPN 41-1-6-7 $3,898,000 2-0-0-0
8 665000 MAHA GITA 54 8 KENJI OKAMURA TADAAKI SASAKI 4 M JPN 12-0-0-2 $380,000 1-0-0-0
9 693587 BETTINA 54 9 KENTA ENDO SHIGERU ENDO 5 M JPN 26-0-1-2 $680,000 1-0-0-0
10 553777 DOTCHI NANDAI 56 10 RYO NOBATA YOSHIHIRO SAWA 4 H JPN 7-0-0-1 $480,000 0-0-0-0

JPY 6,565,000

15-01-26 (69 Days)

JPY 5,390,000

26-01-23 (1154 Days)

JPY 1,840,000
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4 CANTERBURY BIKE
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Belshazzar  Dam: Kenko Run Heart

Trainer: Shigeru Endo Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Furuoka WT: 56 Good: 15-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 19-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2819980012
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 11 21 Jul 25 SAG awt 1400 Y --- [ 10] Toru Takeyoshi 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:32.70 -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 11 23 Aug 25 SAG awt 1400 S --- [   1] Toru Takeyoshi 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:32.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 9 06 Sep 25 SAG awt 1300 F --- [   4] Hiroki Yamashita 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:26.10 -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 13 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   6] Yuki Furuoka 56 $68.6 God Mode 1:46.50 9 9 ........6.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [ 10] Takahashi Yu 53 $113.1 World Fountain 1:46.30 11 12 ........7.40 ......JPY 1,520,000

5 BRIGHT GAZER
4yo db jpn h
Sire: Isla Bonita  Dam: Lightning Hawk

Trainer: Kazuhisa Naya Barrier: 5 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 56 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 120190020
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 14 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [ 12] Shu Niihara 56 $63.8 Nijino Kanatani 1:14.80 8 7 ........5.70 ......JPY 2,660,000
5 of 12 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 2000 F C3 [   6] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $28.8 Top Dia 2:12.90 9 8 ........3.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
6 of 14 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   2] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $20.2 Road Of King 1:45.20 7 6 ........3.95 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 F C3 [   2] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $53.6 T O Durian 1:58.50 2 2 ........9.80 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 10] Genki Fujimoto 56 $5.9 Win Trouvere 1:15.40 7 7 ........6.60 ......JPY 1,520,000

6 GANYMEDES REY
9yo b jpn h
Sire: Orfevre  Dam: Pan's Labyrinth

Trainer: Kazuo Watanabe Barrier: 6 Total: 82-2-1-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Eriguchi WT: 56 Good: 62-2-1-5 Track: 70-2-1-6
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 16-0-0-3 Distance: 11-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 82-2-1-8 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620160091
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 14 03 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   7] Ryo Nobata 56 $33.3 Golden Oja 1:45.00 9 12 ........7.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C3 [   3] Yoichi Ando 56 $35.3 Golden Oja 1:43.90 12 13 ........7.80 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 12 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [   9] Takahashi Yu 53 $200.6 Ben Hur 1:29.30 11 11 ......10.05 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 12 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   8] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $210.5 Beautiful Bell 1:15.60 9 9 ........5.45 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 14 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 10] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $238.6 Lyceum 1:45.00 13 13 ........3.70 ......JPY 1,520,000

7 FINE DAY
5yo cn jpn m
Sire: Rey De Oro  Dam: Conquest Harlanate

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 7 Total: 41-1-6-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sho Yoshii WT: 54 Good: 31-0-2-6 Track: 19-0-4-4
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 7-1-1-1 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 18-0-4-4 AWT: 41-1-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620220183
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 7 06 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   1] Sho Yoshii 54 $7.7 Justin Arrow 1:43.10 5 4 ........9.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 14 21 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 11] Sho Yoshii 54 $23.1 Cure Flora 1:44.30 10 7 ........4.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 13 11 Nov 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   8] Sho Yoshii 54 $25.4 Lord Ardito 1:43.20 10 9 ........9.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 F C3 [ 11] Sho Yoshii 54 $65.4 T O Durian 1:58.50 10 10 ........8.05 ......JPY 1,520,000
6 of 12 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   2] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $43.8 Hakaishin 1:43.80 10 8 ........6.35 ......JPY 1,520,000

8 MAHA GITA
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Bago  Dam: Lyric Drama

Trainer: Tadaaki Sasaki Barrier: 8 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kenji Okamura WT: 54 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620100030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 12 18 Dec 25 KWS awt 900 G 3YO [   3] Naoki Machida 54 $30.5 Five M 0:55.80 10 9 ........8.45 ......JPY 2,280,000
5 of 11 01 Jan 26 KWS awt 900 G C3 [   3] Yuki Furuoka 54 $113.1 Nakimushi Hikaru 0:56.30 5 5 ........4.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
13 of 13 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   7] Minami Sugiyama 51 $298.8 Nobishiro 1:14.90 3 3 ......19.15 ......JPY 1,520,000
12 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 F C3 [ 12] Kenta Endo 54 $565.2 T O Durian 1:58.50 11 11 ......12.35 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 12 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 10] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $301.3 Hakaishin 1:43.80 6 9 ......12.25 ......JPY 1,520,000

JPY 1,518,000

08-06-25 (290 Days)

JPY 80,000

JPY 6,590,000

11-09-24 (560 Days)

JPY 3,898,000

06-08-24 (596 Days)

JPY 380,000
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9 BETTINA
5yo b jpn m
Sire: Leontes  Dam: Soldatessa

Trainer: Shigeru Endo Barrier: 9 Total: 26-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kenta Endo WT: 54 Good: 23-0-1-2 Track: 18-0-0-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-1 AWT: 26-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620180071
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
9 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C3 [ 11] Kenta Endo 54 $215.3 Golden Oja 1:43.90 9 9 ........7.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   2] Kenta Endo 54 $141.7 Danon Cruiser 1:44.70 10 7 ........5.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   3] Kenta Endo 54 $110.2 Revive Maillard 1:46.80 10 8 ........2.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 13 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   2] Kenta Endo 54 $30.3 God Mode 1:46.50 4 6 ........5.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   3] Kenta Endo 54 $133.0 World Fountain 1:46.30 9 10 ........6.10 ......JPY 1,520,000

10 DOTCHI NANDAI
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Al Ain  Dam: Moere Merci

Trainer: Yoshihiro Sawa Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Nobata WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620100030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 12 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y 3YO [   8] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $17.8 Station 1:13.50 7 7 ......14.05 ......JPY 2,660,000
3 of 12 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   4] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $30.5 Ivy Blizzard 1:14.20 6 5 ......14.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [   2] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $105.2 Love Cloud 1:30.80 10 9 ........7.05 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   6] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $71.2 Iide Tesshin 1:44.30 8 6 ......16.35 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 14] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $68.3 Strong Freja 1:16.20 8 8 ........6.25 ......JPY 1,520,000

JPY 680,000

JPY 480,000
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R2
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1600m | Class: 3YO
Prizemoney: JPY5,320,000

2:02 PM

1 MEGA KOCHA HIGH
3yo brn jpn f
Sire: Danon Premium  Dam: Bonheur Bateau

Trainer: Makoto Ichimura Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Masaki Segawa WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-1-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620220017
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 7 23 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 Y 2YO [   3] Masaki Segawa 54 $67.4 June Academy 1:15.20 3 3 ........6.00 ......JPY 8,550,000
5 of 8 13 Nov 25 TCK awt 1400 G 2YO [   4] Masaki Segawa 54 $25.0 Excellenty 1:28.60 2 4 ......16.55 ......JPY 5,700,000
6 of 11 05 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 F 2YO [   4] Masaki Segawa 54 $211.6 Baby Monstre 1:28.60 10 8 ........8.80 ......JPY 6,080,000
12 of 14 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y 2YO [   1] Masaki Segawa 54 $132.3 Hubsch 1:43.70 9 10 ......13.55 ......JPY 5,700,000
6 of 14 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 11] Masaki Segawa 54 $145.6 Aurore Ciel 1:14.90 13 13 ........8.10 ......JPY 5,320,000

2 PLAYBACK
3yo b jpn c
Sire: Espoir City  Dam: Never Ending

Trainer: Hiroyuki Inoue Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120241544
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 9 11 Aug 25 TCK awt 1400 S 2YO [   4] Ryota Sugawara 54 $56.3 Nine Fold 1:31.10 6 7 ........8.00 ......JPY 8,550,000
3 of 8 16 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 G 2YO [   3] Ryota Sugawara 54 $4.4 Tuna Wish 1:32.60 4 4 ........1.50 ......JPY 6,080,000
4 of 8 13 Nov 25 TCK awt 1400 G 2YO [   1] Ryota Sugawara 55 $60.9 Excellenty 1:28.60 8 8 ......15.05 ......JPY 5,700,000
9 of 11 05 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F 2YO [ 10] Ryota Sugawara 55 $153.1 Princess Daisy 1:42.70 10 9 ......11.85 ......JPY 6,080,000

3 SCRATCH CLUTCH
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Kura Guo  Dam: Stitch

Trainer: Kenji Sano Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Riku Takami WT: 54 Good: 12-1-4-0 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 100600037
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 9 11 Nov 25 MOM awt 1200 G 2YO [   7] Masaaki Kuwamura 55 $2.0 Ogaru 1:15.80 3 3 ........0.30 .........JPY 850,000
8 of 10 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 G 2YO [   2] Masaaki Kuwamura 54 $11.2 Nagisano Runa 1:29.70 3 7 ........7.75 ......JPY 6,650,000
11 of 11 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   1] Takafumi Hattori 54 $68.6 Riku Ko 1:14.30 9 11 ......14.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
11 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   2] Takafumi Hattori 54 $43.6 Baltoro 1:29.00 4 10 ......18.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
8 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [ 11] Riku Takami 54 $72.9 Musashi Tarumae 1:44.90 9 9 ........9.35 ......JPY 5,320,000

3YO

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 25606 MEGA KOCHA HIGH 54 1 MASAKI SEGAWA MAKOTO ICHIMURA 3 F JPN 5-0-1-0 $2,100,000 1-0-0-0
2 4349 PLAYBACK 56 2 RYOTA SUGAWARA HIROYUKI INOUE 3 C JPN 4-0-0-1 $1,925,000 1-0-0-0
3 218008 SCRATCH CLUTCH 54 3 RIKU TAKAMI KENJI SANO 3 F JPN 12-1-4-0 $1,655,000 1-0-0-0
4 905673 KURINO EDEL 51 4 TAKAHASHI YU 3 KEIYUKI SUZUKI 3 F JPN 7-0-1-1 $2,780,000 0-0-0-0
5 147495 VEGA EMERALD 54 5 SHUNSUKE ISHIKAWA HIROYUKI MATSURA 3 F JPN 10-1-1-0 $1,599,000 2-0-0-0
6 364570 MAONO ADELE 54 6 KEITA NISHI KAZUMA HASHIMOTO 3 F JPN 7-0-0-2 $2,725,000 0-0-0-0
7 632090 ROSEN BLUME 56 7 KOSUKE SAKURAI HITOSHI HORIE 3 C JPN 6-0-1-1 $1,870,000 1-0-0-0
8 013364 CYNTHIA 54 8 HIROSHI CHIDA KAZUNOBU SUDA 3 F JPN 7-1-0-2 $1,430,000 2-0-0-0
9 524070 DELIVERANCE 51 9 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 KIYOAKI TAKAHASHI 3 F JPN 6-0-1-0 $2,210,000 0-0-0-0
10 32 LUKLA 56 10 GENKI FUJIMOTO KATSUNORI ARAYAMA 3 C JPN 2-0-1-1 $2,245,000 0-0-0-0
11 23 DYNAMITE GAMMO 54 11 TAKAYUKI YANO MASAHIRO FUKUDA 3 F JPN 2-0-1-1 $2,500,000 2-0-1-1

JPY 2,100,000

JPY 1,925,000

JPY 1,655,000

11-11-25 (134 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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4 KURINO EDEL
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Shanghai Bobby  Dam: Fraulein City

Trainer: Keiyuki Suzuki Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takahashi Yu (a3.0) WT: 51 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 7-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 1820000004
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y 2YO [   1] Sho Yoshii 54 $67.3 Kana Hogera 1:14.30 4 4 ......11.35 ......JPY 5,700,000
5 of 13 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   9] Sho Yoshii 54 $41.2 Straight Beam 1:15.80 7 7 ........4.35 ......JPY 5,320,000
6 of 11 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   6] Reo Yokogawa 54 $52.6 Civic Fourwheel 1:15.40 7 7 ........8.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
7 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   1] Sho Yoshii 54 $36.6 Tomono Homare 1:15.00 10 9 ......13.55 ......JPY 5,320,000
3 of 14 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   2] Takahashi Yu 51 $142.6 Aurore Ciel 1:14.90 7 7 ........5.10 ......JPY 5,320,000

5 VEGA EMERALD
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Danon Premium  Dam: Pod Fizz

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shunsuke Ishikawa WT: 54 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 120190020
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 8 07 Oct 25 MOM awt 1700 F 2YO [   3] Yoji Kamei 55 $15.6 Razer Bern 1:53.10 5 6 ........8.80 ......JPY 1,020,000
7 of 12 29 Oct 25 MOM awt 1700 G 2YO [   5] Yoji Kamei 55 $148.5 Alba Sole 1:53.20 10 8 ........5.90 ......JPY 1,020,000
4 of 14 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [ 10] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $27.4 Saikan Sanyu 1:31.30 9 7 ........1.80 ......JPY 5,320,000
9 of 14 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   6] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $10.0 Muscle Chummy 1:30.40 6 7 ........8.90 ......JPY 5,320,000
5 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [   6] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $29.2 Musashi Tarumae 1:44.90 5 6 ........6.55 ......JPY 5,320,000

6 MAONO ADELE
3yo cn jpn f
Sire: Copano Rickey  Dam: Dear Namura

Trainer: Kazuma Hashimoto Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Keita Nishi WT: 54 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 7-0-0-2
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620170010
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 9 17 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 F 2YO [   1] Masashige Honda 54 $5.7 Pharma D'or 1:29.30 5 4 ........6.35 ......JPY 6,080,000
4 of 9 08 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 F 2YO [   4] Masashige Honda 54 $32.1 Prorok 1:28.90 3 3 ........5.25 ......JPY 6,080,000
5 of 9 14 Nov 25 TCK awt 1400 G 2YO [   2] Masashige Honda 54 $12.5 Miraieno Hero 1:29.20 1 1 ........7.75 ......JPY 6,080,000
7 of 15 05 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [ 12] Masashige Honda 54 $29.8 Rick 1:14.60 9 9 ........9.40 ......JPY 6,080,000
10 of 12 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   1] Keita Nishi 54 $102.3 A Shin Mirami 1:14.40 10 11 ......18.00 ......JPY 5,320,000

7 ROSEN BLUME
3yo cn jpn c
Sire: Moanin  Dam: Rose Baby Kris

Trainer: Hitoshi Horie Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kosuke Sakurai WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-1-1
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2720240007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 8 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y 2YO [   3] Ryota Sugawara 55 $1.8 Ariake Great 1:31.90 5 8 ........4.30 ......JPY 5,700,000
2 of 10 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [ 10] Ryota Sugawara 56 $5.3 Penny Fountain 1:30.60 4 5 ........3.50 ......JPY 5,320,000
11 of 14 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   2] Ryota Sugawara 56 $10.2 Muscle Chummy 1:30.40 10 11 ........9.50 ......JPY 5,320,000
9 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   1] Kosuke Sakurai 56 $41.7 Baltoro 1:29.00 9 12 ......15.50 ......JPY 5,320,000
11 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [   8] Kosuke Sakurai 56 $77.6 Musashi Tarumae 1:44.90 11 11 ......13.65 ......JPY 5,320,000

8 CYNTHIA
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Chrysoberyl  Dam: Dance With Me

Trainer: Kazunobu Suda Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hiroshi Chida WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 820010019
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 9 30 Dec 25 MIZ awt 850 Y --- [   9] Toshiya Yamamoto 54 $0.0 --- --- 0:51.60 -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 5 15 Jan 26 NAG awt 1500 F --- [   1] Rei Ogasahara 51 $0.0 --- --- 1:39.20 -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 10 28 Jan 26 NAG awt 1500 F --- [   2] Rei Ogasahara 51 $0.0 --- --- 1:38.20 -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 11 11 Feb 26 NAG awt 2000 Y --- [   2] Rei Ogasahara 51 $0.0 --- --- 2:18.20 -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 9 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [   1] Hiroshi Chida 54 $6.9 Will Mischievous 1:45.40 1 1 ........5.70 ......JPY 5,320,000

JPY 2,780,000

JPY 1,599,000

25-09-25 (181 Days)

JPY 2,725,000

JPY 1,870,000

JPY 1,430,000

30-12-25 (85 Days)
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9 DELIVERANCE
3yo cn jpn f
Sire: Moanin  Dam: Logi Nan

Trainer: Kiyoaki Takahashi Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 51 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620130031
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 11 03 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [ 10] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $6.9 Wild Nobukun 1:15.80 4 4 ........0.30 ......JPY 6,080,000
4 of 10 17 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   4] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $5.4 Conti Nuts 1:15.10 4 3 ........3.95 ......JPY 6,080,000
10 of 12 22 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G 2YO [   2] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $37.5 Miraieno Hero 1:14.50 9 9 ......10.65 ......JPY 6,080,000
7 of 11 14 Nov 25 TCK awt 1400 G 2YO [ 11] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $297.9 Gold Kaguyahime 1:28.60 11 9 ........7.05 ......JPY 6,080,000
13 of 15 05 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   2] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $152.9 Rick 1:14.60 8 8 ......11.25 ......JPY 6,080,000

10 LUKLA
3yo cn jpn c
Sire: Copano Rickey  Dam: Kurino Chomolhari

Trainer: Katsunori Arayama Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-1-1 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120151241
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 10 02 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 F 2YO [   8] Genki Fujimoto 55 $14.8 Bernard Handsome 1:28.90 5 4 ........4.75 ......JPY 8,550,000
2 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   5] Genki Fujimoto 56 $1.6 Parme Ciel 1:29.20 1 3 ........9.00 ......JPY 5,320,000

11 DYNAMITE GAMMO
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Bago  Dam: Admire Luck

Trainer: Masahiro Fukuda Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 54 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2720130003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 7 06 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 F 2YO [   2] Riku Takami 53 $11.7 Road Luce 1:45.10 2 1 ........2.50 ......JPY 8,550,000
3 of 9 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [   3] Manato Hida 54 $1.7 Will Mischievous 1:45.40 5 6 ........2.20 ......JPY 5,320,000

JPY 2,210,000

JPY 2,245,000

JPY 2,500,000
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R3
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3YO
Prizemoney: JPY5,320,000

2:35 PM

1 MUSASHI IDOL
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Asia Express  Dam: Kitano Xiang Xiang

Trainer: Yasumasa Kurita Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 53 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 8-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 8-0-1-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5100000651
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 10 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y 2YO [   1] Ryota Sugawara 54 $17.3 Rinoka 1:15.50 5 6 ........7.85 ......JPY 5,700,000
6 of 16 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   3] Takafumi Hattori 54 $21.1 Val Di 1:16.50 7 7 ........8.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
2 of 13 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 11] Takafumi Hattori 54 $12.6 G T Grand 1:15.60 1 1 ........3.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
8 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   2] Takafumi Hattori 54 $27.6 Tomono Homare 1:15.00 1 1 ......13.85 ......JPY 5,320,000
14 of 14 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 13] Haruhito Nakayama 53 $56.2 Aurore Ciel 1:14.90 3 4 ......17.70 ......JPY 5,320,000

2 FLARING BARON
3yo cn jpn c
Sire: Epicharis  Dam: Flaring Love

Trainer: Yoichi Sasaki Barrier: 2 Total: 17-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Keita Nishi WT: 56 Good: 16-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 17-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1719900025
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 10 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y 2YO [   9] Masaaki Kuwamura 55 $23.1 Rinoka 1:15.50 6 5 ........3.50 ......JPY 5,700,000
5 of 11 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   8] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $96.3 Michino Ballerina 1:12.90 10 10 ......13.20 ......JPY 5,320,000
10 of 12 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [ 10] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $97.8 Astral Gate 1:45.60 11 7 ........9.55 ......JPY 5,320,000
6 of 14 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 13] Keita Nishi 56 $118.6 Ore Yutayan 1:13.60 14 13 ........9.95 ......JPY 5,320,000
10 of 14 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   5] Keita Nishi 56 $18.3 Aurore Ciel 1:14.90 10 10 ......10.00 ......JPY 5,320,000

3 SALUKI
3yo gr jpn c
Sire: Deep Brillante  Dam: Funk The Gold

Trainer: Masahiro Fukuda Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Masashige Honda WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0
Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 1120060009
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 5 02 May 25 TCK awt 1000 S 2YO [   1] Masashige Honda 54 $8.3 Cheval Nez Blanc 1:02.20 1 1 ......11.30 ......JPY 8,550,000
2 of 7 10 Jun 25 TCK awt 1200 G 2YO [   7] Takayuki Yano 54 $2.0 Dokidoki 1:14.00 1 1 ........1.75 ......JPY 6,080,000
6 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   4] Takayuki Yano 56 $1.6 Tomono Homare 1:15.00 2 2 ......12.80 ......JPY 5,320,000
5 of 14 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 14] Takayuki Yano 56 $3.0 Aurore Ciel 1:14.90 5 5 ........7.60 ......JPY 5,320,000

3YO

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 076280 MUSASHI IDOL 53 1 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 YASUMASA KURITA 3 F JPN 8-0-1-1 $2,245,000 8-0-1-1
2 825060 FLARING BARON 56 2 KEITA NISHI YOICHI SASAKI 3 C JPN 17-1-1-0 $2,102,000 7-0-1-0
3 4265 SALUKI 56 3 MASASHIGE HONDA MASAHIRO FUKUDA 3 C JPN 4-0-1-0 $2,235,000 3-0-1-0
4 2785 GOLD MORE 56 4 TSUBASA SASAGAWA KEIYUKI SUZUKI 3 C JPN 4-0-1-0 $2,080,000 2-0-0-0
5 62673 ARC RUESIERS 53 5 KANTA TANIUCHI 1 YUKIHARU SHIMADA 3 F JPN 5-0-1-1 $1,980,000 4-0-1-1
6 3862 TAKEZO 56 6 RYO FUJITA KENJI SANO 3 C JPN 4-0-1-1 $2,405,000 4-0-1-1
7 760509 GO GO MELODY 54 7 YOICHI ANDO NOBUHIRO ONODERA 3 F JPN 10-2-0-1 $1,893,000 1-0-0-0
8 54702 KETEN BEAT 56 8 NORIFUMI MIKAMOTO MASAHIRO UESUGI 3 C JPN 5-0-1-0 $2,050,000 3-0-1-0
9 670074 TAISEI DEITY 54 9 HIROSHI CHIDA HIROYUKI MATSURA 3 F JPN 7-0-1-0 $2,220,000 6-0-1-0
10 9023 MIDDLEMAN 56 10 JOJI WADA RYUICHI YOSHII 3 C JPN 4-0-1-1 $1,820,000 1-0-0-0
11 3029 HOKUTO VERTEX 56 11 RYO NOBATA MASAHIRO UESUGI 3 C JPN 4-0-1-1 $2,245,000 1-0-0-1
12 408636 RYUNO GIFT 56 12 GENKI FUJIMOTO HIROSHI TAKAMI 3 C JPN 10-0-0-1 $2,300,000 3-0-0-0
13 070040 RIC SIL'NYJ 56 13 SEIKI TAKANO YORIAKI MURAKAMI 3 C JPN 15-1-1-0 $1,844,000 5-0-0-0
14 46935 NYAN MORO 54 14 TAKAYUKI YANO TAKANO TSUYOSHI 3 F JPN 5-0-0-1 $1,030,000 4-0-0-1

JPY 2,245,000

JPY 2,102,000

09-09-25 (197 Days)

JPY 2,235,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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4 GOLD MORE
3yo gr jpn c
Sire: Gold Dream  Dam: A Shin Level High

Trainer: Keiyuki Suzuki Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tsubasa Sasagawa WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620010115
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 5 19 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 S 2YO [   5] Takayuki Yano 54 $1.1 My Pace 1:47.20 2 2 ........2.00 ......JPY 8,550,000
7 of 12 22 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G 2YO [   7] Norifumi Mikamoto 55 $5.5 Miraieno Hero 1:14.50 7 8 ........9.05 ......JPY 6,080,000
8 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   8] Takayuki Yano 56 $7.2 Baltoro 1:29.00 8 9 ......14.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
5 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   9] Minami Sugiyama 53 $4.6 Ampan Time 1:15.90 8 10 ........2.65 ......JPY 5,320,000

5 ARC RUESIERS
3yo db jpn f
Sire: Kiseki  Dam: Rue Des Rosiers

Trainer: Yukiharu Shimada Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kanta Taniuchi (a1.0) WT: 53 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120171311
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 8 01 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   7] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $5.6 Higashi Nadeshiko 1:15.00 3 4 ......14.80 ......JPY 8,550,000
2 of 8 15 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 G 2YO [   2] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $3.0 Kill Me Better 1:15.80 1 1 ........8.00 ......JPY 6,080,000
6 of 6 08 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   2] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $18.3 Nagisano Runa 1:14.10 5 6 ......16.00 ......JPY 6,080,000
7 of 8 22 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 G 2YO [   8] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $129.6 Drain The Swamp 1:29.80 4 5 ......12.55 ......JPY 6,080,000
3 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   3] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $52.5 Ampan Time 1:15.90 4 4 ........0.60 ......JPY 5,320,000

6 TAKEZO
3yo brn jpn c
Sire: Bamboo Ere  Dam: Pink Star

Trainer: Kenji Sano Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: 120170014
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 8 11 Aug 25 TCK awt 1200 S 2YO [   7] Ryo Fujita 54 $7.4 Gold Kaguyahime 1:14.90 4 3 ......13.00 ......JPY 8,550,000
8 of 10 17 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   8] Ryo Fujita 54 $20.8 Conti Nuts 1:15.10 9 9 ........8.25 ......JPY 6,080,000
6 of 9 07 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [ 10] Ryo Fujita 55 $12.4 Orange Man 1:15.10 8 8 ........6.20 ......JPY 6,080,000
2 of 10 21 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G 2YO [   2] Masashige Honda 55 $4.9 Sugarvine 1:15.20 8 8 ........5.00 ......JPY 6,080,000

7 GO GO MELODY
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Mr Melody  Dam: Kahili

Trainer: Nobuhiro Onodera Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 54 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 820010019
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 8 25 Oct 25 SAG awt 1400 F --- [   7] Daiki Omi 53 $0.0 --- --- 1:35.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
11 of 11 09 Nov 25 SAG awt 1800 S --- [   7] Daiki Omi 54 $0.0 --- --- 2:09.40 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 9 13 Dec 25 SAG awt 1400 F --- [   2] Reo Nakayama 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:33.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
11 of 12 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [   5] Ryota Sugawara 54 $381.3 Non Fiction 1:44.60 1 2 ......20.95 ......JPY 5,320,000
9 of 14 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   8] Ryota Sugawara 54 $59.2 Aurore Ciel 1:14.90 1 1 ........9.00 ......JPY 5,320,000

8 KETEN BEAT
3yo b jpn c
Sire: Tower Of London  Dam: Break Dancer

Trainer: Masahiro Uesugi Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Norifumi Mikamoto WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620160026
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 9 09 Jun 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   1] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $5.5 Baby Monstre 1:14.60 6 6 ......18.00 ......JPY 8,550,000
4 of 6 01 Jul 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   5] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $6.4 Vestalis 1:15.10 2 2 ........9.25 ......JPY 6,080,000
7 of 7 18 Jul 25 TCK awt 1400 G 2YO [   1] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $14.4 Go Buddy 1:28.10 4 4 ......34.25 ......JPY 6,080,000
13 of 13 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   6] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $39.7 Taisetsu Reve 1:30.00 2 4 ......17.25 ......JPY 5,320,000
2 of 10 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   7] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $5.8 Will Place 1:16.10 1 1 ........0.30 ......JPY 5,320,000

JPY 2,080,000

JPY 1,980,000

JPY 2,405,000

JPY 1,893,000

12-09-25 (194 Days)

JPY 2,050,000
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9 TAISEI DEITY
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Indy Champ  Dam: Taisei Freja

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hiroshi Chida WT: 54 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 7-0-1-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
J+H: 5-0-1-0 AWT: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620010011
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y 2YO [   5] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $7.0 Kana Hogera 1:14.30 7 6 ........9.25 ......JPY 5,700,000
11 of 13 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   4] Masaaki Kuwamura 54 $9.0 Straight Beam 1:15.80 12 10 ......12.95 ......JPY 5,320,000
11 of 11 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 11] Hiroshi Chida 54 $17.5 Enrich The Heart 1:15.90 2 4 ........7.40 ......JPY 5,320,000
7 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   3] Hiroshi Chida 54 $145.9 Baltoro 1:29.00 5 7 ......13.25 ......JPY 5,320,000
4 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   1] Hiroshi Chida 54 $10.1 Ampan Time 1:15.90 6 6 ........0.90 ......JPY 5,320,000

10 MIDDLEMAN
3yo gr jpn c
Sire: Shanghai Bobby  Dam: Mont Saint Bianca

Trainer: Ryuichi Yoshii Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-1-1 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 120140007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 11 10 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G 2YO [   1] Sho Yoshii 55 $16.9 Hatchin 1:13.80 6 6 ......16.40 ......JPY 8,550,000
11 of 14 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 F 2YO [   1] Sho Yoshii 55 $2.8 Grand Marrone 1:30.00 1 1 ......18.90 ......JPY 5,700,000
2 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   5] Joji Wada 56 $11.9 King's Eye 1:29.10 1 1 ........4.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
3 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [ 13] Joji Wada 56 $2.7 Parme Ciel 1:29.20 5 1 ........9.10 ......JPY 5,320,000

11 HOKUTO VERTEX
3yo gr jpn c
Sire: Red Falx  Dam: Kurino Kurofune

Trainer: Masahiro Uesugi Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Nobata WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5100000716
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 5 01 Jul 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   1] Takayuki Yano 54 $6.9 Love Me Monroe 1:14.10 3 3 ......15.00 ......JPY 8,550,000
10 of 11 15 Aug 25 TCK awt 1400 F 2YO [   4] Takayuki Yano 54 $16.2 Will Deadlift 1:30.20 6 5 ......16.35 ......JPY 6,080,000
2 of 13 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   2] Takayuki Yano 56 $27.6 Taisetsu Reve 1:30.00 1 2 ........7.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
9 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [ 10] Takayuki Yano 56 $8.4 Musashi Tarumae 1:44.90 7 8 ......10.85 ......JPY 5,320,000

12 RYUNO GIFT
3yo db jpn c
Sire: Beach Patrol  Dam: Glad Smile

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 12 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 56 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 10-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-1 AWT: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 220020009
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 14 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y 2YO [   9] Ryuji Tatsushiro 55 $77.5 Hubsch 1:43.70 11 14 ......12.80 ......JPY 5,700,000
8 of 13 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [ 13] Genki Fujimoto 56 $108.3 Over The Trouble 1:45.00 12 9 ........6.95 ......JPY 5,320,000
6 of 14 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [ 13] Genki Fujimoto 56 $41.5 Muscle Chummy 1:30.40 12 10 ........5.80 ......JPY 5,320,000
3 of 11 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [ 11] Genki Fujimoto 56 $26.4 Ascot Miyagi 1:44.90 3 4 ........4.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
6 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [   2] Genki Fujimoto 56 $16.1 Musashi Tarumae 1:44.90 4 5 ........7.55 ......JPY 5,320,000

JPY 2,220,000

JPY 1,820,000

JPY 2,245,000

JPY 2,300,000
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13 RIC SIL'NYJ
3yo b jpn c
Sire: Vincennes  Dam: Keiai Kagura

Trainer: Yoriaki Murakami Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Seiki Takano WT: 56 Good: 15-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2919990011
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 11 12 Nov 25 MOM awt 1000 G 2YO [   6] Manato Kurosawa 56 $86.9 Field Appeal 1:01.80 9 10 ........6.05 ......JPY 1,105,000
11 of 11 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   1] Seiki Takano 56 $227.9 Michino Ballerina 1:12.90 8 9 ......26.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
11 of 11 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   4] Sho Kizawa 56 $119.3 Civic Fourwheel 1:15.40 9 10 ......15.05 ......JPY 5,320,000
4 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 13] Seiki Takano 56 $399.9 Tomono Homare 1:15.00 7 8 ........9.50 ......JPY 5,320,000
12 of 14 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   1] Seiki Takano 56 $78.4 Aurore Ciel 1:14.90 4 3 ......14.20 ......JPY 5,320,000

14 NYAN MORO
3yo cn jpn f
Sire: Firenze Fire  Dam: Namura Violet

Trainer: Takano Tsuyoshi Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620250087
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 16 06 Sep 25 NAK awt 1200 G --- [ 10] Ishida Takuro 52 $0.0 --- --- 1:13.20 -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 15 14 Sep 25 NAK awt 1200 G --- [ 11] Ishida Takuro 52 $0.0 --- --- 1:14.20 -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 16 09 Nov 25 FUK awt 1150 F --- [ 15] Kazuki Kikuzawa 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:11.10 -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y 2YO [   6] Masaaki Kuwamura 54 $3.8 Kana Hogera 1:14.30 1 1 ........1.25 ......JPY 5,700,000
5 of 11 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 11] Masaaki Kuwamura 54 $7.3 Riku Ko 1:14.30 3 4 ........6.40 ......JPY 5,320,000

JPY 1,844,000

21-08-25 (216 Days)

JPY 1,030,000
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R4
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1600m | Class: C2
Prizemoney: JPY1,900,000

3:07 PM

1 SHITA BED
8yo db jpn h
Sire: Behkabad  Dam: Meine Alegria

Trainer: Shin Tachibana Barrier: 1 Total: 56-7-5-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shohei Takahashi WT: 56 Good: 43-7-2-2 Track: 51-7-3-4
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 49-7-3-4
J+H: 25-6-2-2 AWT: 56-7-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620130066
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 14 11 Jun 25 TCK awt 1600 S C2 [   2] Shohei Takahashi 56 $5.1 Tau Suan 1:43.40 1 1 ........0.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 12 02 Jul 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   5] Shohei Takahashi 56 $4.9 Honu 1:43.00 2 2 ........0.20 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 11 16 Jul 25 TCK awt 1600 S C2 [   1] Shohei Takahashi 56 $5.5 Yoshino Rose 1:42.80 1 1 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 12 15 Aug 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   1] Shohei Takahashi 56 $8.1 Suzuno Hamaya 1:42.60 12 6 ........4.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 12] Shohei Takahashi 56 $4.5 Yuino Sambankan 1:44.60 2 1 ........3.00 ......JPY 1,900,000

2 GENIE KIC
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Satono Aladdin  Dam: Lady Dyna

Trainer: Ryuichi Yoshii Barrier: 2 Total: 24-3-4-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 56 Good: 22-2-3-6 Track: 5-1-0-0
Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 9-1-0-3
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 24-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620090019
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   2] Takayuki Yano 56 $3.5 Piko Pink 1:43.60 1 1 ........3.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 14 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 13] Takayuki Yano 56 $2.9 Bravoceratops 1:43.00 7 3 ........6.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 9 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   2] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $18.7 Baleares 1:44.40 5 5 ........4.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   5] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $9.1 Grass Greed 1:42.80 8 7 ........9.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   6] Joji Wada 56 $9.8 Tenshino Toribun 1:42.90 9 6 ......15.20 ......JPY 1,900,000

3 SCINTILLIO
6yo b jpn h
Sire: Spielberg  Dam: Ottima Luce

Trainer: Keiyuki Suzuki Barrier: 3 Total: 35-4-6-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 56 Good: 29-1-6-5 Track: 35-4-6-5
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 27-4-4-3
J+H: 29-4-6-5 AWT: 35-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2619910036
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
9 of 11 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 11] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $55.7 Vlastari 1:43.40 4 7 ........8.65 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   1] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $11.1 Meisho Tabizuki 1:43.70 1 1 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   5] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $3.7 Sound Lux 1:44.20 4 5 ........4.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 10] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $3.4 Lady Victoria 1:44.50 3 1 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   8] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $6.6 Tenshino Toribun 1:42.90 3 2 ........3.80 ......JPY 1,900,000

C2

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 421251 SHITA BED 56 1 SHOHEI TAKAHASHI SHIN TACHIBANA 8 H JPN 56-7-5-4 $14,175,000 49-7-3-4
2 317468 GENIE KIC 56 2 JOJI WADA RYUICHI YOSHII 4 H JPN 24-3-4-6 $3,900,000 9-1-0-3
3 492313 SCINTILLIO 56 3 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO KEIYUKI SUZUKI 6 H JPN 35-4-6-5 $9,045,000 27-4-4-3
4 067292 YUINO SAMBANKAN 56 4 HISAYOSHI HIGASHIHARA AKIHIKO SYOJI 5 H JPN 40-0-2-3 $2,695,000 17-0-1-3
5 080524 EPI LE CIEL 55 5 KANTA TANIUCHI 1 KENJI SANO 7 H JPN 40-4-2-2 $11,190,000 3-0-1-0
6 500111 VULTURE STAR 56 6 SHO YOSHII NAOYUKI MATOBA 4 H JPN 8-3-0-0 $2,800,000 2-2-0-0
7 709085 MJUK EMPEROR 56 7 RYO FUJITA HIROMITSU KURITA 4 H JPN 17-0-1-3 $3,785,000 11-0-1-2
8 798854 TERUKEN LEINSTER 56 8 RIKU TAKAMI YUTA EBINA 4 H JPN 10-0-0-1 $250,000 6-0-0-1
9 700700 UENOMARU THUNDER 53 9 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 HIROYUKI INOUE 4 H JPN 22-1-0-1 $3,765,000 14-1-0-1
10 303126 SOUND LUX 56 10 TAKAYUKI YANO KEIYUKI SUZUKI 5 H JPN 21-2-2-2 $5,900,000 8-1-1-0
11 700009 CHARINA 54 11 HIROSHI CHIDA NAOMITSU OKANO 4 M JPN 21-0-2-3 $4,105,000 11-0-2-1
12 335736 YAMANIN EVOLVE 56 12 RYO NOBATA MASHIMA DAISUKE 4 H JPN 9-0-0-3 $250,000 2-0-0-1

JPY 14,175,000

11-03-26 (14 Days)

JPY 3,900,000

25-12-25 (90 Days)

JPY 9,045,000

17-02-26 (36 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
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4 YUINO SAMBANKAN
5yo cn jpn h
Sire: Unrivaled  Dam: Memory Femina

Trainer: Akihiko Syoji Barrier: 4 Total: 40-0-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hisayoshi HigashiharaWT: 56 Good: 36-0-2-2 Track: 29-0-2-3
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 17-0-1-3
J+H: 23-0-2-1 AWT: 40-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620100030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 13 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   3] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $144.2 Three Legend 1:42.50 9 7 ........9.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 14 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 14] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $331.5 Baleares 1:42.80 9 9 ......10.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   8] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $191.4 Shimoguri 1:29.00 5 4 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 16 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   3] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $176.9 Dupuy De Lome 1:13.70 9 9 ........9.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   2] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $13.8 Shita Bed 1:44.60 6 7 ........3.00 ......JPY 1,900,000

5 EPI LE CIEL
7yo b jpn h
Sire: Epiphaneia  Dam: Party Queen

Trainer: Kenji Sano Barrier: 5 Total: 40-4-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kanta Taniuchi (a1.0) WT: 55 Good: 31-2-1-0 Track: 40-4-2-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-2-1-1 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 10-0-1-1 AWT: 40-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620180136
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 15 05 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 11] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $236.1 Lucy Noir 1:28.20 15 15 ........6.85 ......JPY 3,420,000
10 of 14 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 11] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $109.2 Singing Blues 1:14.20 14 13 ......10.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 12 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 10] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $44.8 Tenshino Toribun 1:44.80 12 11 ........4.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 14 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   8] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $144.9 Vulture Star 1:44.10 14 12 ........3.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 11] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $12.5 Shita Bed 1:44.60 13 10 ........3.60 ......JPY 1,900,000

6 VULTURE STAR
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Saturnalia  Dam: Harp Star

Trainer: Naoyuki Matoba Barrier: 6 Total: 8-3-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sho Yoshii WT: 56 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 3-3-0-0
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
J+H: 3-3-0-0 AWT: 8-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 819920006
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 12 12 Jul 25 HAK awt 1800 F --- [   8] Yutaka Take 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:49.30 -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 14 23 Aug 25 SAP awt 1700 Y --- [ 10] Sasaki Daisuke 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:48.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   6] Sho Yoshii 56 $1.3 Fairy Maia 1:14.70 2 2 ........6.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 12 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   9] Sho Yoshii 56 $1.9 Batistuta 1:44.10 2 1 ........4.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 14 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 10] Sho Yoshii 56 $1.2 Epi Le Ciel 1:44.10 4 3 ........3.00 ......JPY 1,900,000

7 MJUK EMPEROR
4yo brn jpn h
Sire: Shanghai Bobby  Dam: Je Vaincre

Trainer: Hiromitsu Kurita Barrier: 7 Total: 17-0-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 56 Good: 14-0-1-2 Track: 17-0-1-3
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-2
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 17-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: 1120100009
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 10 08 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   9] Keita Nishi 56 $127.0 Lux Cosmos 1:28.30 10 10 ......12.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 10 23 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   9] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $89.8 Justin Arrow 1:43.70 10 7 ......14.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 15 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 10] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $180.5 Immersive 1:14.50 15 14 ......10.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 8 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   8] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $149.2 Meisho Tabizuki 1:44.20 8 8 ......12.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 12 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   3] Ryo Fujita 56 $202.5 Touteiran 1:44.90 11 8 ........2.85 ......JPY 1,900,000

8 TERUKEN LEINSTER
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Satono Aladdin  Dam: Art Nouveau

Trainer: Yuta Ebina Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Riku Takami WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620220191
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
9 of 15 28 Jun 25 FUK awt 1700 F --- [   2] Yuusuke Hara 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:48.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
8 of 15 17 Aug 25 NII awt 1800 F --- [   2] Takuya Ono 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:56.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
8 of 10 19 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 S 3YO [   7] Genki Fujimoto 56 $8.5 Armin Tesoro 1:44.60 4 5 ........7.00 ......JPY 2,850,000
5 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 10] Riku Takami 56 $76.2 Grass Greed 1:42.80 6 6 ........9.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Riku Takami 56 $22.2 Tenshino Toribun 1:42.90 6 4 ........7.80 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 2,695,000

JPY 11,190,000

30-12-24 (450 Days)

JPY 2,800,000

18-02-26 (35 Days)

JPY 3,785,000

JPY 250,000
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9 UENOMARU THUNDER
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Thunder Snow  Dam: Green Shoot

Trainer: Hiroyuki Inoue Barrier: 9 Total: 22-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 53 Good: 17-0-0-0 Track: 22-1-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 14-1-0-1
J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 22-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 319970008
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 12 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   5] Minami Sugiyama 53 $469.9 Believe And Run 1:43.20 4 4 ......11.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 14 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 14] Minami Sugiyama 53 $658.5 Bravoceratops 1:43.00 13 13 ......12.65 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 9 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   8] Minami Sugiyama 53 $397.7 Baleares 1:44.40 8 9 ......14.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   2] Minami Sugiyama 53 $508.6 Grass Greed 1:42.80 12 11 ......16.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   5] Minami Sugiyama 53 $507.7 Tenshino Toribun 1:42.90 10 11 ......18.95 ......JPY 1,900,000

10 SOUND LUX
5yo b jpn h
Sire: Sinister Minister  Dam: Sky Traveler

Trainer: Keiyuki Suzuki Barrier: 10 Total: 21-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 56 Good: 17-1-1-2 Track: 21-2-2-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 21-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 719890007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 13 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [ 14] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $5.4 Mineno Blue 1:15.00 3 4 ........8.70 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   5] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $10.1 Big Bamboo 1:14.20 1 1 ........5.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   7] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $6.7 Vogue Altair 1:44.20 1 1 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 12 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   6] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $3.5 Touteiran 1:44.90 2 2 ........0.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 11] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $9.6 Tenshino Toribun 1:42.90 4 7 ......14.80 ......JPY 1,900,000

11 CHARINA
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Asia Express  Dam: Charis

Trainer: Naomitsu Okano Barrier: 11 Total: 21-0-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hiroshi Chida WT: 54 Good: 17-0-0-3 Track: 21-0-2-3
Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-2-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
J+H: 14-0-2-2 AWT: 21-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 120150019
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 10 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1650 Y C1 [   9] Hiroshi Chida 53 $26.7 Auto Bianchi 1:46.30 3 7 ......26.05 ......JPY 3,800,000
11 of 15 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   3] Hiroshi Chida 54 $256.8 Immersive 1:14.50 8 8 ........8.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1650 F C1 [ 12] Hiroshi Chida 53 $318.8 Auto Bianchi 1:46.70 5 4 ......12.70 ......JPY 3,800,000
10 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   6] Hiroshi Chida 54 $427.2 Grass Greed 1:42.80 11 10 ......16.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 10] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $200.2 Tenshino Toribun 1:42.90 7 9 ......18.20 ......JPY 1,900,000

12 YAMANIN EVOLVE
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Beach Patrol  Dam: Yamanin Elfin

Trainer: Mashima Daisuke Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-0-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Nobata WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 120160008
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 15 28 Jun 25 FUK awt 1700 F --- [ 10] Takuma Ito 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:47.30 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 15 13 Jul 25 FUK awt 1700 F --- [   4] Takuma Ito 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:47.70 -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 15 09 Aug 25 NII awt 1800 F --- [   8] Takuma Ito 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:55.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 7 08 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Genki Fujimoto 56 $1.6 Toa Nakayoshi 1:43.30 2 2 ........1.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 10 23 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [ 11] Genki Fujimoto 56 $4.6 Justin Arrow 1:43.70 5 6 ........5.85 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 3,765,000

29-04-25 (330 Days)

JPY 5,900,000

26-01-26 (58 Days)

JPY 4,105,000

JPY 250,000
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R5
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1400m | Class: C2
Prizemoney: JPY1,900,000

3:40 PM

1 TWILIGHT
4yo db jpn h
Sire: Nadal  Dam: Dance With Me

Trainer: Satoshi Fukunaga Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 8-1-1-1
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620010114
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 10 22 May 25 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [   1] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $2.6 Kaseno Mountain 1:44.00 1 1 ........5.55 ......JPY 3,420,000
6 of 13 14 Aug 25 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   6] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $3.8 Snow Candle 1:27.20 3 2 ........9.10 ......JPY 2,850,000
7 of 14 04 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [   2] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $7.6 Knight Warrior 1:43.00 9 9 ........8.30 ......JPY 2,850,000
3 of 14 04 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   3] Masashige Honda 56 $41.6 Singing Blues 1:13.80 8 8 ........3.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 14 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   5] Masashige Honda 56 $15.1 Omasa 1:27.30 13 12 ......12.35 ......JPY 1,900,000

2 BURMESE RUBY
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Bricks And Mortar  Dam: Her Emmynency

Trainer: Yoichi Sasaki Barrier: 2 Total: 16-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hisayoshi HigashiharaWT: 54 Good: 13-0-2-0 Track: 9-1-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 16-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620100030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 11 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   6] Ryota Sugawara 54 $2.8 Pick And Roll 1:29.30 1 1 ........2.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 15 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   6] Ryota Sugawara 54 $9.4 Immersive 1:14.50 10 10 ........7.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   1] Ryota Sugawara 54 $41.6 Nijino Kanatani 1:14.90 8 8 ........6.90 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 11 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   8] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $44.3 Tokino Campione 1:28.60 6 6 ......10.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 12 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   8] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $195.4 Vip Clara 1:29.20 1 1 ........7.75 ......JPY 1,900,000

3 IMPERIO
5yo b jpn h
Sire: Incantation  Dam: Rumble Jeanne

Trainer: Nobuhiro Onodera Barrier: 3 Total: 37-5-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 56 Good: 30-5-2-1 Track: 19-3-1-1
Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-2 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 37-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620110049
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 14 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [ 11] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 56 $68.7 Dubai Mission 1:27.20 9 6 ........9.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 15 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   1] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 56 $16.8 Immersive 1:14.50 11 11 ........7.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 12 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   8] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 56 $6.6 Royal Tale 1:29.30 8 7 ........6.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 12 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   4] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 56 $30.8 Touteiran 1:44.90 7 5 ........4.20 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 11] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 56 $46.6 Regina Tiara 1:14.50 11 12 ........9.70 ......JPY 1,900,000

C2

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 166738 TWILIGHT 56 1 TAKAYUKI YANO SATOSHI FUKUNAGA 4 H JPN 8-1-1-1 $3,445,000 5-1-1-0
2 510090 BURMESE RUBY 54 2 HISAYOSHI HIGASHIHARA YOICHI SASAKI 4 M JPN 16-1-2-0 $1,500,000 4-1-0-0
3 548680 IMPERIO 56 3 YOICHI ANDO NOBUHIRO ONODERA 5 H JPN 37-5-2-3 $5,535,000 5-0-0-0
4 900000 GENOVESE 56 4 TAISEI NAKAHARA NAOMITSU OKANO 5 H JPN 32-2-0-2 $5,300,000 9-0-0-1
5 480813 JO A LA MODE 56 5 RIKU TAKAMI YUTA EBINA 6 H JPN 27-3-5-4 $8,635,000 5-1-1-1
6 000800 GOOD LOOKS 56 6 NAOKI HOMMURA TAKATOSHI TAKAIWA 6 H JPN 57-1-6-6 $3,912,000 3-0-0-1
7 645000 CHUO HAGLER 56 7 SHUNSUKE ISHIKAWA HIROYUKI MATSURA 4 H JPN 15-1-1-0 $4,295,000 0-0-0-0
8 411 TSAGAAN SAR 54 8 MASASHIGE HONDA KAZUO WATANABE 4 M JPN 3-2-0-0 $2,400,000 0-0-0-0
9 921133 KOTORINO SAEZURI 54 9 GENKI FUJIMOTO HIROSHI TAKAMI 4 M JPN 17-4-2-2 $3,823,000 8-1-2-0
10 423595 CHALDEA 56 10 HIROSHI CHIDA YORIAKI MURAKAMI 5 H JPN 25-4-5-2 $3,956,000 3-2-1-0
11 420349 SAVIOUR 56 11 SHO YOSHII RYUICHI YOSHII 5 H JPN 24-1-2-1 $5,950,000 5-0-0-1

JPY 3,445,000

29-04-25 (330 Days)

JPY 1,500,000

25-12-25 (90 Days)

JPY 5,535,000

20-02-25 (398 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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4 GENOVESE
5yo b jpn h
Sire: Copano Richard  Dam: Belmont Reine

Trainer: Naomitsu Okano Barrier: 4 Total: 32-2-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Taisei Nakahara WT: 56 Good: 22-1-0-2 Track: 32-2-0-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-1-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 32-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720140014
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 13 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C1 [ 11] Shunsuke Ishikawa 56 $183.6 Aeno Kingdom 1:43.70 6 11 ......22.20 ......JPY 2,280,000
13 of 14 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   9] Taisei Nakahara 56 $382.3 Bravoceratops 1:43.00 6 10 ......22.65 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 14 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   6] Taisei Nakahara 56 $369.2 Cosmo Traumer 1:29.20 10 11 ......13.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 11 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 10] Taisei Nakahara 56 $244.7 Tokino Campione 1:28.60 8 10 ......12.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   3] Taisei Nakahara 56 $181.0 Tenshino Toribun 1:42.90 8 10 ......20.45 ......JPY 1,900,000

5 JO A LA MODE
6yo gr jpn h
Sire: Jo Cappuccino  Dam: Nouvelle Mode

Trainer: Yuta Ebina Barrier: 5 Total: 27-3-5-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Riku Takami WT: 56 Good: 22-2-5-4 Track: 27-3-5-4
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 27-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620090079
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 11 02 Jul 25 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   9] Genki Fujimoto 56 $6.7 Afro Prince 1:14.00 11 11 ........5.40 ......JPY 2,280,000
13 of 14 15 Aug 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   8] Genki Fujimoto 56 $29.5 Premiere Pas 1:13.00 14 14 ......15.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 14 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   6] Riku Takami 55 $132.2 Singing Blues 1:14.20 12 12 ........8.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 12 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   8] Riku Takami 56 $20.1 Amazing View 1:29.90 2 2 ........1.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 16 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 13] Riku Takami 56 $20.0 Dupuy De Lome 1:13.70 11 12 ........4.75 ......JPY 1,900,000

6 GOOD LOOKS
6yo brn jpn h
Sire: Talismanic  Dam: Yamakatsu Sapphire

Trainer: Takatoshi Takaiwa Barrier: 6 Total: 57-1-6-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Naoki Hommura WT: 56 Good: 49-1-5-4 Track: 22-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-0-1-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1
J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 57-1-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 200610025
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 14 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G C1 [   9] Naoki Hommura 56 $330.8 Armin Tesoro 1:43.50 4 7 ......12.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
10 of 14 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   5] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $120.2 Bravoceratops 1:43.00 4 4 ......11.40 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 9 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   7] Naoki Hommura 56 $156.2 Baleares 1:44.40 4 6 ......16.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   3] Naoki Hommura 56 $269.2 Grass Greed 1:42.80 7 9 ......17.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
14 of 16 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [   7] Naoki Hommura 56 $282.7 Mikuni Sunshine 1:57.10 6 8 ......13.80 ......JPY 3,420,000

7 CHUO HAGLER
4yo cn jpn h
Sire: Tower Of London  Dam: Matriarchy

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shunsuke Ishikawa WT: 56 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 15-1-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1519890014
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 13 14 Aug 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   5] Hiroshi Chida 56 $127.0 Mesmerise 1:13.50 7 5 ........4.50 ......JPY 2,850,000
5 of 15 04 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   7] Hiroshi Chida 56 $51.6 Nine Esquire 1:13.00 7 7 ........9.50 ......JPY 2,850,000
11 of 13 19 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 S 3YO [   2] Hiroshi Chida 56 $14.9 Luminaval 1:14.80 7 7 ......15.35 ......JPY 2,850,000
13 of 14 09 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   7] Hiroshi Chida 56 $75.0 Riko Hammerli 1:14.10 12 11 ......10.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   3] Hiroshi Chida 56 $102.2 Kitano Martini 1:13.80 10 9 ........8.15 ......JPY 1,900,000

8 TSAGAAN SAR
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Not This Time  Dam: Mongolian Changa

Trainer: Kazuo Watanabe Barrier: 8 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Masashige Honda WT: 54 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120071099
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 15 10 Nov 24 FUK awt 1700 F --- [   2] Hollie Doyle 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:48.70 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 14 04 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   6] Masashige Honda 54 $1.4 Iron Bible 1:13.60 1 1 ........6.00 ......JPY 2,660,000
1 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   6] Masashige Honda 54 $1.0 Lemon Aika 1:14.80 5 5 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 5,300,000

05-06-24 (658 Days)

JPY 8,635,000

13-01-26 (71 Days)

JPY 3,912,000

16-05-24 (678 Days)

JPY 4,295,000

14-10-24 (527 Days)

JPY 2,400,000

27-01-26 (57 Days)
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9 KOTORINO SAEZURI
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Pyro  Dam: My Grand Croix

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 9 Total: 17-4-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 54 Good: 17-4-2-2 Track: 4-2-0-2
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
J+H: 4-2-0-2 AWT: 17-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 820010019
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 9 17 Dec 25 KAS awt 1400 G --- [   1] Yusuke Tsutsui 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:30.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 15 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   2] Genki Fujimoto 54 $3.1 Ka Noa Lady 1:14.60 1 1 ........1.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   2] Genki Fujimoto 54 $1.3 Tosen Amanda 1:14.40 1 1 ........6.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 12 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   1] Genki Fujimoto 54 $1.6 Touteiran 1:44.90 1 1 ........0.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   7] Genki Fujimoto 54 $3.0 Kitano Martini 1:13.80 2 2 ........2.30 ......JPY 1,900,000

10 CHALDEA
5yo b jpn h
Sire: Bricks And Mortar  Dam: Sarafina

Trainer: Yoriaki Murakami Barrier: 10 Total: 25-4-5-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hiroshi Chida WT: 56 Good: 22-4-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 25-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620190041
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 12 01 Oct 25 NAG awt 1500 F --- [   5] Hiroki Murakami 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:36.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 12 29 Oct 25 NAG awt 1700 F --- [   9] Hiroki Murakami 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:52.40 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 12 07 Nov 25 NAG awt 1500 F --- [ 12] Hiroki Murakami 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:37.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 12 05 Dec 25 NAG awt 1700 F --- [   1] Sachio Yamada 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:52.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   7] Hiroshi Chida 56 $29.4 Tenshino Toribun 1:42.90 2 5 ......11.30 ......JPY 1,900,000

11 SAVIOUR
5yo cn jpn h
Sire: Discreet Cat  Dam: Rock Forty

Trainer: Ryuichi Yoshii Barrier: 11 Total: 24-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sho Yoshii WT: 56 Good: 20-1-2-1 Track: 24-1-2-1
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
J+H: 12-0-1-1 AWT: 24-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120181341
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 11 03 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   8] Sho Yoshii 56 $9.1 West Leader 1:43.80 6 4 ........3.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 12 19 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 S C2 [   2] Sho Yoshii 56 $10.2 West Leader 1:43.70 4 7 ......12.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 9 10 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   7] Sho Yoshii 56 $24.1 Bel Bold Nine 1:28.80 6 8 ........1.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 12 24 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   6] Sho Yoshii 56 $22.7 Lux Cosmos 1:28.60 10 10 ........1.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   5] Sho Yoshii 56 $3.7 Shita Bed 1:44.60 7 9 ........6.35 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 3,823,000

26-01-26 (58 Days)

JPY 3,956,000

22-08-25 (215 Days)

JPY 5,950,000

04-12-23 (842 Days)

JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 MAR 2026

16



R6
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1200m | Class: C2
Prizemoney: JPY1,900,000

4:12 PM

1 FACADE
6yo b jpn g
Sire: Spielberg  Dam: Lead Haishi

Trainer: Ryuichi Yoshii Barrier: 1 Total: 38-4-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Eriguchi WT: 56 Good: 30-4-1-3 Track: 38-4-1-4
Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-2
J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 38-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620180101
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 14 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 G C1 [   6] Genki Fujimoto 56 $63.4 Suzuno Hamaya 1:28.00 1 2 ......14.80 ......JPY 2,280,000
6 of 15 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   8] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $34.9 Immersive 1:14.50 6 6 ........5.40 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   3] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $31.3 Nijino Kanatani 1:14.90 5 4 ........0.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 12] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $13.0 Big Bamboo 1:14.70 3 3 ........1.65 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 14 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 12] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $29.8 Maruyo Jordan 1:12.80 8 8 ........9.90 ......JPY 1,900,000

2 SILHOUETTE RIDE
4yo db jpn h
Sire: Meisho Bowler  Dam: Win Whistle

Trainer: Yuta Ebina Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shu Niihara WT: 56 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 14-0-2-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 14-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2920210004
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 14 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   8] Osamu Shimohara 56 $119.7 Omasa 1:27.30 7 8 ......15.20 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 15 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 14] Genki Fujimoto 56 $49.9 Immersive 1:14.50 12 12 ........5.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 13 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   3] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $22.0 Grenat Rufus 1:13.60 12 11 ........8.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 11 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 13] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $14.0 Tokino Campione 1:28.60 7 7 ........4.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 10] Shu Niihara 55 $17.7 Kitano Martini 1:13.80 8 8 ........5.55 ......JPY 1,900,000

3 PEISHA KELLY
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Espoir City  Dam: Peisha Of Wakia

Trainer: Masato Tanaka Barrier: 3 Total: 14-5-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Keita Nishi WT: 54 Good: 12-5-1-3 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 14-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620200095
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 11 14 Oct 25 MOR awt 1200 F --- [   4] Ryoto Tsukamoto 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:13.60 -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 12 28 Oct 25 MOR awt 1000 G --- [ 11] Ryoto Tsukamoto 54 $0.0 --- --- 0:59.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 11 12 Nov 25 MOR awt 1200 F --- [   1] Ryoto Tsukamoto 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:14.10 -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 12 25 Nov 25 MIZ awt 1400 G --- [   3] Ryoto Tsukamoto 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:31.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 12] Keita Nishi 54 $4.5 Regina Tiara 1:14.50 1 1 ........0.50 ......JPY 1,900,000

C2

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 506349 FACADE 56 1 YUKI ERIGUCHI RYUICHI YOSHII 6 G JPN 38-4-1-4 $8,715,000 16-2-0-2
2 305545 SILHOUETTE RIDE 56 2 SHU NIIHARA YUTA EBINA 4 H JPN 14-0-2-2 $4,270,000 8-0-2-1
3 313302 PEISHA KELLY 54 3 KEITA NISHI MASATO TANAKA 4 M JPN 14-5-1-3 $3,700,000 6-3-1-1
4 995009 TIERNA TOTO 53 4 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 MASATO TANAKA 4 M JPN 10-1-0-0 $5,290,000 6-1-0-0
5 006508 ZEEBRUGGE 54 5 RYO NOBATA TAKASHI KUBOSUGI 4 M JPN 20-0-1-5 $4,125,000 17-0-1-3
6 850370 DELTA WAVE 54 6 SHO YOSHII HITOSHI HORIE 4 M JPN 11-0-1-1 $530,000 6-0-0-1
7 004479 YUYU STARRY 54 7 YOICHI ANDO KENJI TSUKIOKA 8 M JPN 91-8-6-6 $13,579,000 51-3-5-4
8 068071 KAGAYAKI SUBARU 56 8 SHOHEI TAKAHASHI SHIN TACHIBANA 9 H JPN 87-5-8-5 $13,965,000 76-5-7-4
9 500633 RICH BANQUET 51 9 TAKAHASHI YU 3 KEIYUKI SUZUKI 4 M JPN 12-0-1-4 $3,870,000 6-0-0-4
10 153900 SUMMER TOUR 56 10 HISAYOSHI HIGASHIHARA AKIHIKO SYOJI 4 H JPN 17-2-0-1 $2,750,000 9-2-0-1
11 500806 MEINER SANTE 56 11 RIKU TAKAMI TAKEMI MUNAKATA 6 H JPN 27-3-0-2 $4,720,000 14-0-0-1
12 500987 YOSHINO LILAS 54 12 KENJI OKAMURA KAZUO WATANABE 4 M JPN 12-1-1-1 $2,960,000 8-1-0-1
13 247755 RIKO STEYR 54 13 GENKI FUJIMOTO YUTA EBINA 6 M JPN 43-5-5-2 $8,206,000 29-3-5-1
14 076306 AOI PHOTOGRAPH 54 14 NAOKI MACHIDA MAKOTO ICHIMURA 4 M JPN 16-2-3-1 $3,310,000 8-1-0-1

JPY 8,715,000

21-05-25 (308 Days)

JPY 4,270,000

JPY 3,700,000

14-10-25 (162 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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4 TIERNA TOTO
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Noble Mission  Dam: Meine Marianne

Trainer: Masato Tanaka Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 53 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 10-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120211422
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
9 of 10 14 Aug 25 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [   5] Keita Nishi 54 $48.5 Copano Madeline 1:42.60 5 6 ......19.75 ......JPY 2,850,000
5 of 12 02 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   6] Haruhito Nakayama 51 $164.1 Are Godo Lemon 1:29.20 1 1 ........5.00 ......JPY 2,850,000
12 of 12 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 12] Haruhito Nakayama 52 $32.0 Royal Tale 1:29.30 2 2 ......15.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 16 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 10] Haruhito Nakayama 52 $211.8 Dupuy De Lome 1:13.70 8 8 ......14.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 10] Haruhito Nakayama 53 $150.9 Regina Tiara 1:14.50 9 9 ........8.20 ......JPY 1,900,000

5 ZEEBRUGGE
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Apollo Kingdom  Dam: Miss Laura

Trainer: Takashi Kubosugi Barrier: 5 Total: 20-0-1-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Nobata WT: 54 Good: 15-0-0-3 Track: 8-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 17-0-1-3
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 20-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620150075
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 14 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   6] Taisei Nakahara 54 $431.0 Poison Noir 1:14.30 5 6 ......12.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 10 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   3] Taisei Nakahara 54 $410.8 Singing Blues 1:13.60 8 8 ......10.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 13] Ryo Nobata 54 $286.4 Nijino Kanatani 1:14.90 11 12 ........1.65 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 14] Kenji Okamura 54 $84.5 Big Bamboo 1:14.70 9 12 ........5.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 11] Taisei Nakahara 54 $157.4 Kitano Martini 1:13.80 11 11 ........7.65 ......JPY 1,900,000

6 DELTA WAVE
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Leontes  Dam: New Wave

Trainer: Hitoshi Horie Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sho Yoshii WT: 54 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 800610013
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 14 17 Jul 25 TCK awt 1200 Y --- [   8] Kyosuke Kokubun 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:14.10 -- -- ............... ..............................
12 of 13 19 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 S 3YO [ 10] Keita Nishi 54 $5.6 Luminaval 1:14.80 8 8 ......15.85 ......JPY 2,850,000
3 of 13 08 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 10] Keita Nishi 54 $18.2 One Way 1:14.30 3 3 ........2.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 7 24 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   2] Sho Yoshii 54 $5.3 Catch A Fire 1:13.60 2 2 ......15.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 13 13 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 11] Keita Nishi 54 $35.2 Mont Saint Vedette 1:14.30 4 4 ......16.50 ......JPY 1,900,000

7 YUYU STARRY
8yo b jpn m
Sire: Double Star  Dam: Busy Time

Trainer: Kenji Tsukioka Barrier: 7 Total: 91-8-6-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 54 Good: 63-5-4-4 Track: 72-7-3-6
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 16-3-1-0 Distance: 51-3-5-4
J+H: 41-6-2-3 AWT: 91-8-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620170051
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 11 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   8] Yoichi Ando 54 $125.0 Vlastari 1:43.40 3 4 ......14.65 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 12 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   4] Yoichi Ando 54 $148.1 Alma Venus 1:14.10 10 7 ........4.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 13 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   5] Yoichi Ando 54 $67.0 Grenat Rufus 1:13.60 9 8 ........7.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 12 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 10] Yoichi Ando 54 $19.4 Touteiran 1:44.90 3 3 ........3.70 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   1] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $24.8 Kitano Martini 1:13.80 7 6 ........7.85 ......JPY 1,900,000

8 KAGAYAKI SUBARU
9yo cn jpn h
Sire: Time Paradox  Dam: Eye Candy

Trainer: Shin Tachibana Barrier: 8 Total: 87-5-8-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shohei Takahashi WT: 56 Good: 51-3-6-2 Track: 86-5-8-5
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 20-2-2-0 Distance: 76-5-7-4
J+H: 10-2-1-0 AWT: 87-5-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-3 Last Win: 

Owner: 2600600008
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 13 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   4] Shohei Takahashi 56 $40.8 Mineno Blue 1:15.00 5 5 ........3.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 12 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   7] Shohei Takahashi 56 $50.9 Alma Venus 1:14.10 7 9 ........7.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   1] Akira Harita 56 $143.2 Tsagaan Sar 1:14.80 13 13 ........9.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 14 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 13] Shohei Takahashi 56 $39.9 Kitetsu 1:15.20 9 9 ........5.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 12] Shohei Takahashi 56 $73.1 Takano Dream 1:15.10 2 2 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 5,290,000

08-09-24 (563 Days)

JPY 4,125,000

JPY 530,000

JPY 13,579,000

12-03-25 (378 Days)

JPY 13,965,000

10-03-26 (15 Days)
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9 RICH BANQUET
4yo db jpn m
Sire: Win Bright  Dam: Ospitalita

Trainer: Keiyuki Suzuki Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takahashi Yu (a3.0) WT: 51 Good: 10-0-1-4 Track: 12-0-1-4
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-4
J+H: 5-0-0-2 AWT: 12-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2619910036
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   9] Takahashi Yu 51 $17.6 Chandelier Song 1:27.60 3 4 ......14.70 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 11 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1000 F C2 [   4] Takayuki Yano 54 $17.7 Traumerei 1:01.20 3 5 ......10.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 12 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   3] Takahashi Yu 51 $120.7 Tenshino Toribun 1:44.80 1 2 ........4.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 14 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   8] Takahashi Yu 51 $50.6 Kitetsu 1:15.20 4 4 ........1.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   7] Takahashi Yu 51 $51.6 Regina Tiara 1:14.50 4 4 ........0.80 ......JPY 1,900,000

10 SUMMER TOUR
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Maurice  Dam: Last Summer

Trainer: Akihiko Syoji Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hisayoshi HigashiharaWT: 56 Good: 16-2-0-0 Track: 7-2-0-1
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-2-0-1
J+H: 7-2-0-1 AWT: 17-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620100030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 14 04 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   6] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $9.3 Singing Blues 1:13.80 2 2 ........4.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 14 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   4] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $3.6 Top Legend 1:13.70 7 7 ........7.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 14 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 12] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $12.0 Cosmo Traumer 1:29.20 2 1 ........6.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 13] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $6.6 Big Bamboo 1:14.70 5 6 ........7.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   9] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $47.1 Kitano Martini 1:13.80 9 10 ........8.45 ......JPY 1,900,000

11 MEINER SANTE
6yo cn jpn h
Sire: Henny Hughes  Dam: Inclusive

Trainer: Takemi Munakata Barrier: 11 Total: 27-3-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Riku Takami WT: 56 Good: 24-2-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-1
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 27-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120081106
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
14 of 14 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 G C1 [   3] Riku Takami 55 $9.4 Suzuno Hamaya 1:28.00 11 13 ......15.80 ......JPY 2,280,000
11 of 14 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   2] Riku Takami 56 $49.5 Bravoceratops 1:43.00 1 1 ......12.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 10] Riku Takami 56 $48.2 Nijino Kanatani 1:14.90 9 9 ........4.70 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 15] Joji Wada 56 $29.5 Big Bamboo 1:14.70 10 10 ........5.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   2] Riku Takami 56 $50.5 Kitano Martini 1:13.80 5 5 ........5.85 ......JPY 1,900,000

12 YOSHINO LILAS
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Namura Titan  Dam: Cape Flora

Trainer: Kazuo Watanabe Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kenji Okamura WT: 54 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 8-1-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620040007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 12 04 Jul 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   7] Shohei Nakamura 54 $54.0 Satono Lilium 1:13.00 8 9 ......15.15 ......JPY 2,850,000
13 of 14 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   6] Shohei Nakamura 51 $46.0 Top Legend 1:13.70 14 13 ......23.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 15 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 11] Takafumi Hattori 54 $350.4 Immersive 1:14.50 7 7 ........7.65 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 13 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 13] Takafumi Hattori 54 $323.3 Grenat Rufus 1:13.60 6 7 ......11.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 16 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   9] Kenji Okamura 54 $498.2 Dupuy De Lome 1:13.70 7 5 ........6.85 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 3,870,000

JPY 2,750,000

10-11-25 (135 Days)

JPY 4,720,000

04-11-25 (141 Days)

JPY 2,960,000

20-05-25 (309 Days)
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13 RIKO STEYR
6yo b jpn m
Sire: Meisho Bowler  Dam: Riko Noelani

Trainer: Yuta Ebina Barrier: 13 Total: 43-5-5-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 54 Good: 33-5-5-1 Track: 25-1-2-1
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 29-3-5-1
J+H: 15-1-1-0 AWT: 43-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2820020010
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 7 15 Jul 25 TCK awt 1200 S C1 [   2] Yoichi Ando 54 $5.2 Hakuai Athena 1:13.30 2 2 ........7.25 ......JPY 2,280,000
7 of 14 12 Aug 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C1 [   1] Yoichi Ando 54 $25.0 Lambent Light 1:12.90 11 11 ........7.80 ......JPY 2,280,000
7 of 13 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   4] Genki Fujimoto 54 $25.3 Grenat Rufus 1:13.60 3 3 ........9.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 16 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 12] Genki Fujimoto 54 $33.6 Dupuy De Lome 1:13.70 13 13 ........6.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   5] Genki Fujimoto 54 $5.1 Regina Tiara 1:14.50 10 11 ........1.65 ......JPY 1,900,000

14 AOI PHOTOGRAPH
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Espoir City  Dam: Rock'n Rouge

Trainer: Makoto Ichimura Barrier: 14 Total: 16-2-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Naoki Machida WT: 54 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 9-1-0-1
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 16-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620120065
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 13 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   7] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $15.6 Mineno Blue 1:15.00 8 10 ........5.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 11 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [   2] Naoki Machida 53 $299.0 Ice Reading 1:28.10 9 8 ........6.25 ......JPY 3,800,000
3 of 15 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   5] Naoki Machida 54 $96.7 Chandelier Song 1:14.00 9 9 ........2.75 ......JPY 3,420,000
11 of 16 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 11] Naoki Machida 54 $25.4 Dupuy De Lome 1:13.70 10 10 ........9.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   9] Minami Sugiyama 51 $15.2 Regina Tiara 1:14.50 7 7 ........1.95 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 8,206,000

03-10-24 (538 Days)

JPY 3,310,000

22-10-25 (154 Days)
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R7
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1200m | Class: B1
Prizemoney: JPY9,120,000

4:45 PM

1 SPIRIT GUIDE
5yo b jpn g
Sire: Invincible Spirit  Dam: Easy Victory

Trainer: Keiji Nakamichi Barrier: 1 Total: 19-2-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 57 Good: 17-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 11-1-1-2
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 19-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1120140009
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 12 17 May 25 TOK awt 1400 S --- [ 11] Yukito Ishikawa 58 $0.0 --- --- 1:24.20 -- -- ............... ..............................
13 of 14 21 Jun 25 TOK awt 1400 F --- [   6] Yukito Ishikawa 58 $0.0 --- --- 1:23.30 -- -- ............... ..............................
11 of 17 23 Aug 25 NII awt 1400 F --- [   2] Junji Shimada 58 $0.0 --- --- 1:21.30 -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 15 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F B2 [   4] Ryo Fujita 56 $22.2 Bentayga 1:27.10 9 9 ........6.35 ......JPY 8,360,000
5 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F B2 [   2] Ryo Fujita 56 $47.8 Lime Flavor 1:13.30 8 7 ........1.60 ......JPY 8,360,000

2 STAR DRUMMER
6yo gr jpn h
Sire: Fenomeno  Dam: Pharma Flare

Trainer: Kazunobu Suda Barrier: 2 Total: 41-9-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 55 Good: 31-7-3-1 Track: 15-2-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-2-0-2 Distance: 25-6-2-1
J+H: 12-3-1-0 AWT: 41-9-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1120180024
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 12 06 Oct 25 MIZ awt 1400 G --- [   9] Ryo Takamatsu 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:30.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 12 21 Oct 25 MOR awt 1200 G --- [   4] Ishigami Fukamichi 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:13.40 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 8 10 Nov 25 MOR awt 1200 G --- [   7] Ryo Takamatsu 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:14.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 12 25 Nov 25 MIZ awt 1400 G --- [   4] Ryo Takamatsu 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:30.70 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 12 09 Dec 25 MIZ awt 1400 S --- [   8] Ryo Takamatsu 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:28.80 -- -- ............... ..............................

3 TAKESHI
5yo cn jpn h
Sire: Dee Majesty  Dam: Namura Angel

Trainer: Naoyuki Matoba Barrier: 3 Total: 20-4-5-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 57 Good: 15-2-4-4 Track: 17-4-5-5
Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 15-4-4-4
J+H: 3-2-1-0 AWT: 20-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 819920006
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 11 11 Aug 25 TCK awt 1200 S B2 [   7] Yoichi Ando 56 $1.6 Sakki Mitsugu 1:12.40 3 4 ........6.10 ......JPY 6,080,000
2 of 13 03 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F B2 [   7] Yoichi Ando 56 $4.4 Ryuno Fowler 1:12.80 6 4 ........1.25 ......JPY 8,360,000
3 of 11 16 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 G B2 [   1] Yoichi Ando 56 $3.0 Sakki Mitsugu 1:26.10 4 3 ........3.75 ......JPY 8,360,000
2 of 12 06 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 F B2 [   3] Takayuki Yano 56 $3.7 Canele Flavor 1:25.50 6 4 ........5.00 ......JPY 8,360,000
1 of 9 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G B2 [   5] Takayuki Yano 56 $2.2 Central Governor 1:12.20 3 3 ........1.25 ......JPY 8,360,000

B1

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 570095 SPIRIT GUIDE 57 1 RYO FUJITA KEIJI NAKAMICHI 5 G JPN 19-2-1-2 $440,000 11-1-1-2
2 212555 STAR DRUMMER 55 2 JOJI WADA KAZUNOBU SUDA 6 H JPN 41-9-3-3 $21,458,000 25-6-2-1
3 142321 TAKESHI 57 3 TAKAYUKI YANO NAOYUKI MATOBA 5 H JPN 20-4-5-5 $27,960,000 15-4-4-4
4 456807 IRONSIDES 57 4 YOICHI ANDO TAKAKAZU SASO 7 H JPN 38-10-3-5 $31,030,500 21-7-2-2
5 131111 MIRACLE MAKING 55 5 NORIFUMI MIKAMOTO TERUNOBU FUJITA 4 H JPN 6-5-0-1 $19,500,000 5-4-0-1
6 986760 NISHINO DEFILE 55 6 MASAKI SEGAWA MAKOTO ICHIMURA 7 G JPN 40-2-4-2 $7,160,000 33-2-4-1
7 651507 TOSEN VIOLA 55 7 AKIO MIKOSHI SATOSHI KOKUBO 5 H JPN 20-4-2-1 $17,790,000 5-0-0-0
8 105189 SAKKI MITSUGU 57 8 SHOHEI TAKAHASHI SHIN TACHIBANA 5 H JPN 31-8-2-1 $27,655,000 26-7-2-1

JPY 440,000

06-01-24 (809 Days)

JPY 21,458,000

06-10-25 (170 Days)

JPY 27,960,000

20-10-25 (156 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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4 IRONSIDES
7yo cn jpn h
Sire: Copano Rickey  Dam: Nefer Memory

Trainer: Takakazu Saso Barrier: 4 Total: 38-10-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 57 Good: 27-9-3-3 Track: 31-9-3-3
Fav: 10-6-2-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 9-1-0-2 Distance: 21-7-2-2
J+H: 8-2-0-1 AWT: 38-10-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 120010035
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 11 14 Apr 25 TCK awt 1200 S B1 [   1] Masashige Honda 57 $11.1 Mizuwario Kudasai 1:13.60 7 7 ........2.65 ......JPY 8,740,000
6 of 15 23 May 25 TCK awt 1400 F B1 [   3] Kenji Okamura 57 $24.8 Sai And Ko 1:25.80 3 5 ........6.80 ......JPY 8,740,000
8 of 10 12 Jun 25 TCK awt 1200 Y B1 [   4] Yoichi Ando 56 $13.0 Kitasan Beleza 1:12.30 3 3 ........5.95 ......JPY 9,120,000
13 of 13 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B1 [   1] Yoichi Ando 57 $124.5 Blue Hisashin 1:12.20 5 6 ......26.80 ......JPY 8,740,000
7 of 7 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G B1 [   2] Joji Wada 57 $56.3 Kagayaki Temma 1:26.40 3 4 ......11.50 ......JPY 8,740,000

5 MIRACLE MAKING
4yo cn jpn h
Sire: Novellist  Dam: Eternal Diva

Trainer: Terunobu Fujita Barrier: 5 Total: 6-5-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Norifumi Mikamoto WT: 55 Good: 6-5-0-1 Track: 6-5-0-1
Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-4-0-1
J+H: 6-5-0-1 AWT: 6-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2619910036
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 14 05 Dec 24 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   8] Norifumi Mikamoto 55 $2.0 Primus Palus 1:14.00 11 8 ........4.30 ....JPY 22,100,000
1 of 7 28 Mar 25 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   1] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $1.8 Raritas 1:28.00 2 4 ........1.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
1 of 10 10 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   5] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $3.1 Yumegoten 1:12.00 3 3 ........1.75 ......JPY 3,800,000
1 of 16 11 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [ 11] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $1.4 Lime Flavor 1:12.90 5 5 ........3.00 ......JPY 7,220,000
1 of 13 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   3] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $1.2 Sakuharu 1:12.70 5 4 ........4.00 ......JPY 7,220,000

6 NISHINO DEFILE
7yo b jpn g
Sire: Lord Kanaloa  Dam: Nishino Merumo

Trainer: Makoto Ichimura Barrier: 6 Total: 40-2-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Masaki Segawa WT: 55 Good: 34-2-4-1 Track: 21-0-1-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-0-0-1 Distance: 33-2-4-1
J+H: 11-0-1-2 AWT: 40-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2820100027
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 11 16 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 G B2 [ 11] Masaki Segawa 56 $171.8 Sakki Mitsugu 1:26.10 5 6 ......14.25 ......JPY 8,360,000
6 of 11 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B1 [   5] Kanta Taniuchi 54 $157.5 Blue Hisashin 1:13.10 10 10 ........7.75 ......JPY 8,740,000
7 of 13 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B2 [ 13] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $175.2 Sakki Mitsugu 1:13.60 10 11 ........4.60 ......JPY 8,360,000
6 of 13 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B1 [ 12] Masaki Segawa 55 $209.7 Blue Hisashin 1:12.20 10 10 ........8.25 ......JPY 8,740,000
10 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F B2 [   8] Masaki Segawa 56 $107.9 Lime Flavor 1:13.30 10 9 ........5.60 ......JPY 8,360,000

7 TOSEN VIOLA
5yo b jpn h
Sire: Mac Mahon  Dam: Kagura Grace

Trainer: Satoshi Kokubo Barrier: 7 Total: 20-4-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Akio Mikoshi WT: 55 Good: 16-3-2-1 Track: 5-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 20-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 220000003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 16 20 May 25 TCK awt 1200 G B2 [ 12] Ryo Nobata 56 $77.4 Neo Tokio 1:12.30 3 3 ........3.45 ......JPY 8,360,000
1 of 11 30 May 25 URA awt 1500 S B2 [   1] Ryo Nobata 57 $6.7 Mozu Happy Road 1:32.10 1 1 ........1.50 ......JPY 6,650,000
5 of 10 07 Jul 25 KWS awt 1500 F B1 [ 10] Yuki Yamanaka 55 $5.0 Copano Miami 1:37.10 1 1 ........3.10 ......JPY 5,700,000
12 of 13 22 Dec 25 URA awt 1400 F B1 [ 12] Masaaki Kuwamura 55 $32.3 Edono Banzai 1:28.40 12 12 ......14.50 ......JPY 7,220,000
7 of 12 12 Feb 26 FUN awt 1200 F B2 [   3] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $53.0 Jet Speed 1:13.90 2 2 ........7.10 ......JPY 5,700,000

8 SAKKI MITSUGU
5yo cn jpn h
Sire: Smart Falcon  Dam: Sakki Sifter

Trainer: Shin Tachibana Barrier: 8 Total: 31-8-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shohei Takahashi WT: 57 Good: 24-7-1-0 Track: 31-8-2-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-1-0 Distance: 26-7-2-1
J+H: 17-5-1-0 AWT: 31-8-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620100081
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
15 of 16 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 G B1 [   9] Shohei Takahashi 57 $6.0 Alles Gut 1:27.10 2 3 ......12.85 ......JPY 8,740,000
5 of 14 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F B2 [   4] Shohei Takahashi 56 $7.8 Alles Gut 1:26.50 1 1 ........2.20 ......JPY 8,360,000
1 of 13 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B2 [   8] Shohei Takahashi 56 $4.6 Satono Lilium 1:13.60 1 1 ........0.20 ......JPY 8,360,000
8 of 13 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B1 [ 13] Shohei Takahashi 57 $13.2 Blue Hisashin 1:12.20 3 2 ......11.75 ......JPY 8,740,000
9 of 9 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F B1 [   1] Shohei Takahashi 57 $7.8 Presto Arthur 1:41.80 1 1 ......17.05 ......JPY 6,460,000

JPY 31,030,500

04-10-24 (537 Days)

JPY 19,500,000

28-01-26 (56 Days)

JPY 7,160,000

04-09-22 (1298 Days)

JPY 17,790,000

30-05-25 (299 Days)

JPY 27,655,000

27-01-26 (57 Days)

JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 MAR 2026

22



R8
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1600m | Class: C1
Prizemoney: JPY2,280,000

5:20 PM

1 OMEGA OLIVE
7yo gr jpn m
Sire: Gold Ship  Dam: Fancy Richesse

Trainer: Takatoshi Takaiwa Barrier: 1 Total: 46-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Naoki Hommura WT: 54 Good: 41-2-0-1 Track: 27-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 46-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620100030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 11 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C1 [   9] Genki Fujimoto 54 $295.2 Snow Candle 1:13.90 9 9 ........4.70 ......JPY 3,800,000
10 of 11 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [   6] Shunto Ono 52 $337.4 Ice Reading 1:28.10 10 10 ........9.30 ......JPY 3,800,000
8 of 9 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   9] Shunto Ono 51 $106.0 Big Royal 1:14.10 8 9 ......11.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
10 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   7] Kota Motohashi 54 $424.4 Jeunesse Himari 1:13.70 9 9 ........8.50 ......JPY 2,280,000
14 of 14 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1650 F C1 [   6] Naoki Hommura 54 $245.9 Mumty Prince 1:46.90 11 14 ......14.30 ......JPY 3,800,000

2 THALBERG
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Duramente  Dam: Lady O'toole

Trainer: Kazuo Watanabe Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-0-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 56 Good: 12-1-0-4 Track: 7-2-0-3
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-3
J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 13-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620180014
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [ 14] Takahashi Yu 53 $10.0 Tenshino Toribun 1:43.10 1 1 ........1.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 14 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 11] Takahashi Yu 53 $3.5 Bravoceratops 1:43.00 3 14 ......10.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 9 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Takahashi Yu 53 $16.0 Baleares 1:44.40 1 4 ........2.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 12 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 10] Ryo Fujita 56 $8.7 Bravoceratops 1:42.40 2 2 ........3.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 10 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   4] Ryo Fujita 56 $3.5 Cosmo Magallanica 1:42.30 3 5 ........6.90 ......JPY 2,280,000

3 LIEN FORT
5yo b jpn h
Sire: Rulership  Dam: Niigatta Mail

Trainer: Hideyo Yoneta Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Riku Takami WT: 56 Good: 16-3-3-2 Track: 22-3-4-3
Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 11-3-2-1
J+H: 8-3-2-1 AWT: 22-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2819900001
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 12 10 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   6] Riku Takami 55 $3.5 Beach Aimming 1:42.80 8 2 ........4.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 12 21 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 G C1 [   1] Riku Takami 55 $1.8 Vosne Romanee 1:43.50 4 3 ........1.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
3 of 13 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   7] Riku Takami 56 $8.0 Justin Arrow 1:43.10 7 6 ........4.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 10 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   9] Riku Takami 56 $4.8 Justin Power 1:44.00 5 5 ........1.85 ......JPY 2,280,000
7 of 10 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   6] Riku Takami 56 $9.4 Cosmo Magallanica 1:42.30 7 7 ........3.40 ......JPY 2,280,000

C1

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 070800 OMEGA OLIVE 54 1 NAOKI HOMMURA TAKATOSHI TAKAIWA 7 M JPN 46-2-0-1 $605,000 5-1-0-0
2 318319 THALBERG 56 2 RYO FUJITA KAZUO WATANABE 4 H JPN 13-2-0-4 $2,750,000 7-2-0-3
3 112347 LIEN FORT 56 3 RIKU TAKAMI HIDEYO YONETA 5 H JPN 22-3-4-3 $7,035,000 11-3-2-1
4 554613 GRASS GREED 56 4 YUKI ERIGUCHI MASAHIRO UESUGI 4 H JPN 9-1-1-2 $1,600,000 8-1-1-2
5 000848 HINNA 53 5 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 RYO AKAMINE 5 M JPN 25-2-3-0 $7,790,000 8-0-2-0
6 099709 DELBAETH 56 6 KENTA ENDO TADAAKI SASAKI 7 H JPN 44-4-5-3 $13,550,000 6-1-0-0
7 643720 ROSEN WOLF 56 7 GENKI FUJIMOTO TAKAKAZU SASO 7 H JPN 32-10-4-1 $12,380,000 17-6-2-1
8 111131 MEISHO TABIZUKI 56 8 TAKAYUKI YANO KAZUMASA SAKAMOTO 4 H JPN 15-5-1-3 $4,595,000 4-2-0-1
9 400223 PEARL PENDANT 54 9 KENJI OKAMURA SHIGERU ENDO 4 M JPN 9-0-4-1 $344,000 3-0-2-0
10 774098 BASIL FLAVOR 54 10 HISAYOSHI HIGASHIHARA HIROYUKI INOUE 8 M JPN 48-1-6-5 $14,740,000 16-0-3-2
11 835226 REGINA COELI 56 11 TSUBASA SASAGAWA TERUNOBU FUJITA 5 H JPN 26-2-8-3 $3,288,000 10-0-4-1
12 080000 GUELTA 56 12 TAISEI NAKAHARA YOICHI SASAKI 5 H JPN 21-0-3-1 $1,150,000 6-0-0-1
13 200960 DONA APHRODITE 54 13 YOICHI ANDO KAZUMA HASHIMOTO 5 M JPN 31-7-5-2 $6,278,000 3-0-0-0

JPY 605,000

29-04-23 (1061 Days)

JPY 2,750,000

20-02-26 (33 Days)

JPY 7,035,000

10-10-25 (166 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
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4 GRASS GREED
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Hokko Tarumae  Dam: Grass Bellona

Trainer: Masahiro Uesugi Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Eriguchi WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-1
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 5100000585
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 14 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   3] Takayuki Yano 56 $3.2 Omasa 1:27.30 11 7 ......10.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 14 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   1] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $3.4 Bravoceratops 1:43.00 8 8 ........5.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 9 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   9] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $9.1 Baleares 1:44.40 9 8 ........9.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 12] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $19.9 Sky Is Yours 1:42.80 3 2 ........3.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 12 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   6] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $4.2 Baleares 1:43.40 5 5 ........0.80 ......JPY 1,900,000

5 HINNA
5yo db jpn m
Sire: Majestic Warrior  Dam: Haleiwa Queen

Trainer: Ryo Akamine Barrier: 5 Total: 25-2-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 53 Good: 18-1-3-0 Track: 25-2-3-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-1-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 25-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620230020
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 12 04 Jul 25 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   3] Joji Wada 54 $34.1 Miyuki Kokushimuso 1:42.40 9 12 ......11.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
12 of 12 16 Jul 25 TCK awt 1600 S C1 [ 10] Joji Wada 54 $46.3 Glorious King 1:42.80 1 5 ......27.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
8 of 12 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   3] Masaaki Kuwamura 54 $56.3 Omasa 1:26.80 1 1 ........9.40 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 12 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Haruhito Nakayama 52 $38.1 Thalberg 1:42.40 1 1 ........3.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 10 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [ 10] Haruhito Nakayama 53 $28.7 Cosmo Magallanica 1:42.30 1 1 ........5.40 ......JPY 2,280,000

6 DELBAETH
7yo b jpn h
Sire: I'll Have Another  Dam: A Shin Banba

Trainer: Tadaaki Sasaki Barrier: 6 Total: 44-4-5-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kenta Endo WT: 56 Good: 29-3-2-0 Track: 32-4-5-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 9-0-2-2 Distance: 6-1-0-0
J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 44-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620100030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
9 of 10 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1650 Y C1 [ 10] Kenta Endo 57 $181.7 Auto Bianchi 1:46.30 4 10 ......22.55 ......JPY 3,800,000
9 of 10 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   3] Kenta Endo 56 $278.6 Atlas Rise 1:14.10 9 10 ........9.55 ......JPY 2,280,000
7 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1650 F C1 [   9] Kenta Endo 57 $395.9 Auto Bianchi 1:46.70 10 13 ........8.65 ......JPY 3,800,000
13 of 13 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 F C1 [   5] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $330.7 Yes With Can 1:55.80 5 8 ......22.30 ......JPY 3,800,000
9 of 10 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 2000 G C1 [   4] Kenta Endo 56 $173.9 Three Legend 2:10.30 6 9 ......21.40 ......JPY 3,800,000

7 ROSEN WOLF
7yo b jpn h
Sire: Rulership  Dam: Roselani

Trainer: Takakazu Saso Barrier: 7 Total: 32-10-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 56 Good: 25-8-4-1 Track: 23-7-4-1
Fav: 14-7-3-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 17-6-2-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 32-10-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2420000002
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 12 04 Jul 25 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   1] Riku Takami 55 $13.1 Miyuki Kokushimuso 1:42.40 5 7 ........3.20 ......JPY 2,280,000
3 of 14 02 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   9] Riku Takami 55 $19.2 Satono Empire 1:43.30 3 1 ........2.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
7 of 14 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G C1 [   2] Riku Takami 55 $13.9 Keiai Elnath 1:42.20 3 4 ......10.80 ......JPY 2,280,000
2 of 14 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Riku Takami 56 $3.3 Sweet Lotus 1:43.60 2 2 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 10 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   5] Genki Fujimoto 56 $14.5 Cosmo Magallanica 1:42.30 6 8 ........9.40 ......JPY 2,280,000

8 MEISHO TABIZUKI
4yo db jpn h
Sire: Rey De Oro  Dam: Meisho Tsurezure

Trainer: Kazumasa Sakamoto Barrier: 8 Total: 15-5-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 56 Good: 13-4-0-3 Track: 4-3-0-1
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
J+H: 4-3-0-1 AWT: 15-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120091135
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 7 15 Dec 25 KAN awt 1500 S --- [   6] Tatsuya Nakajima 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:35.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 10] Takayuki Yano 56 $1.8 Scintillio 1:43.70 3 3 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 8 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Takayuki Yano 56 $1.1 Mon Ami 1:44.20 3 3 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 13] Takayuki Yano 56 $2.2 Grass Greed 1:42.80 5 3 ........3.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 14 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   6] Takayuki Yano 56 $2.1 Tokino Campione 1:27.60 4 4 ........1.50 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 1,600,000

19-02-26 (34 Days)

JPY 7,790,000

26-01-24 (789 Days)

JPY 13,550,000

12-07-23 (987 Days)

JPY 12,380,000

31-12-24 (449 Days)

JPY 4,595,000

13-03-26 (12 Days)
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9 PEARL PENDANT
4yo gr jpn m
Sire: Rulership  Dam: Pink Gerbera

Trainer: Shigeru Endo Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kenji Okamura WT: 54 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120251582
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
18 of 18 06 Jul 25 KOK awt 1200 F --- [ 10] Ryusei Sakai 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:13.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
11 of 17 16 Aug 25 CHU awt 1400 F --- [   7] Taisei Danno 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:20.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 10 20 Sep 25 SAG awt 1400 S --- [   7] Isao Yamaguchi 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:29.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 11 18 Oct 25 SAG awt 1400 F --- [   8] Isao Yamaguchi 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:30.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 11 09 Nov 25 SAG awt 1400 S --- [   9] Isao Yamaguchi 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:31.00 -- -- ............... ..............................

10 BASIL FLAVOR
8yo b jpn m
Sire: Hokko Tarumae  Dam: Cocona Flavor

Trainer: Hiroyuki Inoue Barrier: 10 Total: 48-1-6-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hisayoshi HigashiharaWT: 54 Good: 34-0-4-5 Track: 48-1-6-5
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 9-1-1-0 Distance: 16-0-3-2
J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 48-1-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2619960038
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 14 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 G C1 [   5] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $111.5 Suzuno Hamaya 1:28.00 12 14 ........5.30 ......JPY 2,280,000
4 of 12 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   9] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $36.5 Omasa 1:26.80 9 7 ........7.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 14 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   9] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $37.9 Vlastari 1:43.10 12 12 ......12.25 ......JPY 2,280,000
9 of 10 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [ 10] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $176.7 Justin Power 1:44.00 10 10 ........6.60 ......JPY 2,280,000
8 of 11 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [   8] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $92.7 Harlem Shuffle 1:27.80 11 11 ........6.30 ......JPY 2,280,000

11 REGINA COELI
5yo db jpn h
Sire: Satono Crown  Dam: Salve Regina

Trainer: Terunobu Fujita Barrier: 11 Total: 26-2-8-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tsubasa Sasagawa WT: 56 Good: 18-2-4-2 Track: 5-0-2-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-0-3-1 Distance: 10-0-4-1
J+H: 5-0-2-1 AWT: 26-2-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1720000006
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 10 29 Apr 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C1 [   9] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $16.6 Gletscher 1:27.80 8 7 ........6.50 ......JPY 2,280,000
5 of 12 22 May 25 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   9] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $8.0 Transient 1:42.20 8 6 ........5.85 ......JPY 2,280,000
2 of 12 12 Jun 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C1 [ 10] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $9.8 Ginno Dangan 1:42.70 5 3 ........2.50 ......JPY 2,280,000
2 of 12 16 Jul 25 TCK awt 1600 S C1 [   5] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $4.2 Glorious King 1:42.80 7 4 ........3.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
6 of 11 14 Aug 25 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [   1] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $9.8 Musashi Express 1:27.90 3 7 ........5.30 ......JPY 2,280,000

12 GUELTA
5yo b jpn h
Sire: Maurice  Dam: Royal Ballade

Trainer: Yoichi Sasaki Barrier: 12 Total: 21-0-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Taisei Nakahara WT: 56 Good: 18-0-3-1 Track: 15-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 21-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 1120060003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 10 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1650 Y C1 [   5] Hisayoshi Higashihara 57 $31.3 Auto Bianchi 1:46.30 5 6 ......20.55 ......JPY 3,800,000
10 of 10 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   1] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $77.7 Atlas Rise 1:14.10 1 2 ......12.05 ......JPY 2,280,000
14 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1650 F C1 [   4] Hisayoshi Higashihara 57 $144.2 Auto Bianchi 1:46.70 4 8 ......20.80 ......JPY 3,800,000
14 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [ 10] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $486.9 Jeunesse Himari 1:13.70 14 14 ......16.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
12 of 14 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1650 F C1 [   4] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $250.2 Mumty Prince 1:46.90 12 12 ......12.25 ......JPY 3,800,000

13 DONA APHRODITE
5yo b jpn m
Sire: Drefong  Dam: Love Juliet

Trainer: Kazuma Hashimoto Barrier: 13 Total: 31-7-5-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 54 Good: 24-5-2-2 Track: 5-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-1-3-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 31-7-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720230010
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
14 of 14 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G C1 [ 10] Yoichi Ando 54 $15.6 Armin Tesoro 1:43.50 3 5 ......14.70 ......JPY 2,280,000
11 of 11 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [ 10] Yoichi Ando 55 $100.5 Ice Reading 1:28.10 8 9 ......10.30 ......JPY 3,800,000
9 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1650 F C1 [   1] Yoichi Ando 55 $59.4 Auto Bianchi 1:46.70 1 1 ........9.45 ......JPY 3,800,000
6 of 13 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C1 [   9] Yoichi Ando 55 $77.7 Poison Noir 1:44.30 1 1 ........3.50 ......JPY 3,800,000
10 of 11 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [ 11] Yoichi Ando 54 $93.7 Harlem Shuffle 1:27.80 10 10 ........7.80 ......JPY 2,280,000

JPY 344,000

JPY 14,740,000

25-09-20 (2007 Days)

JPY 3,288,000

19-02-25 (399 Days)

JPY 1,150,000

JPY 6,278,000

27-10-25 (149 Days)
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R9
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 2000m | Class: C2
Prizemoney: JPY1,900,000

5:55 PM

1 RETRACER
6yo brn jpn g
Sire: Leontes  Dam: Animateur

Trainer: Tomohiro Arai Barrier: 1 Total: 41-1-5-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 56 Good: 31-1-5-4 Track: 9-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 8-0-0-1 Distance: 9-0-0-1
J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 41-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2820080011
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 13 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C1 [   5] Kota Tanaka 56 $214.5 Aeno Kingdom 1:43.70 13 13 ......14.20 ......JPY 2,280,000
13 of 14 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   9] Kazuma Nakano 56 $600.7 Dia No Ace 1:43.00 14 12 ......14.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 8 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 10] Kazuma Nakano 56 $196.1 Meisho Tabizuki 1:44.20 7 7 ........9.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 16 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 2000 F C2 [   2] Kazuma Nakano 56 $260.8 Senju 2:12.10 15 15 ......10.20 ......JPY 3,420,000
10 of 16 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [   2] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $292.7 Mikuni Sunshine 1:57.10 15 13 ......10.15 ......JPY 3,420,000

2 POSITANO
4yo db jpn m
Sire: Orfevre  Dam: Amalfitana

Trainer: Yoshihiro Sawa Barrier: 2 Total: 16-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takahashi Yu (a3.0) WT: 51 Good: 15-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 16-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620100030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 11 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [ 11] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $238.3 Royal Tale 1:44.20 9 8 ........7.45 ......JPY 2,660,000
4 of 12 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 2000 F C3 [   7] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $108.9 Top Dia 2:12.90 7 7 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 12 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $106.3 Vulture Star 1:44.10 7 12 ......12.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
14 of 16 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 2000 F C2 [ 12] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $228.7 Senju 2:12.10 11 12 ......12.70 ......JPY 3,420,000
16 of 16 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [   8] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $412.4 Mikuni Sunshine 1:57.10 13 15 ......17.60 ......JPY 3,420,000

3 HUCKLEBERRY
4yo cn jpn h
Sire: Dunkirk  Dam: Chianti Yukki

Trainer: Kenji Sano Barrier: 3 Total: 16-0-0-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 56 Good: 15-0-0-2 Track: 8-0-0-3
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 6-0-0-3 AWT: 16-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620140090
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 12 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [ 12] Ryo Fujita 56 $3.8 Kogen Kaisho 1:44.60 2 2 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 13 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   9] Keita Nishi 56 $6.5 Fair Cloud 1:44.80 6 10 ......10.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   6] Ryo Fujita 56 $9.7 Sound Lux 1:44.20 7 7 ........5.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   1] Ryo Fujita 56 $8.1 Scintillio 1:44.50 10 8 ........3.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 13 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 2400 G C2 [   8] Ryo Fujita 56 $12.7 Inti Kon 2:40.20 8 11 ........7.80 ......JPY 1,900,000

C2

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 000700 RETRACER 56 1 RYOTA SUGAWARA TOMOHIRO ARAI 6 G JPN 41-1-5-5 $6,140,000 9-0-0-1
2 864000 POSITANO 51 2 TAKAHASHI YU 3 YOSHIHIRO SAWA 4 M JPN 16-0-0-0 $120,000 7-0-0-0
3 436434 HUCKLEBERRY 56 3 RYO FUJITA KENJI SANO 4 H JPN 16-0-0-3 $1,500,000 0-0-0-0
4 900070 TUITION 53 4 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 MOTOHIRO AKAMINE 8 H JPN 45-1-5-3 $5,390,000 7-0-0-0
5 006467 FIRST FLOWER 54 5 SHO YOSHII KENJI TSUKIOKA 5 M JPN 24-1-2-1 $6,700,000 0-0-0-0
6 950560 VEKTOR MACH 56 6 YUKI ERIGUCHI MASAHIRO UESUGI 4 H JPN 24-0-2-1 $5,230,000 1-0-0-0
7 357500 MITSUKANE MARS 56 7 JOJI WADA HIROYUKI MATSURA 6 H JPN 27-2-4-3 $8,385,000 7-0-1-1
8 000099 BEAR WAY TO GO 54 8 SHOHEI TAKAHASHI TADAAKI SASAKI 5 M JPN 32-4-2-1 $3,766,000 7-0-0-0
9 565547 YUINO GULLICKSON 56 9 HISAYOSHI HIGASHIHARA YOSHIHIRO SAWA 4 H JPN 15-0-0-0 $420,000 4-0-0-0
10 683303 SHAWSHANK 56 10 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO RYUICHI YOSHII 5 H JPN 29-1-0-5 $4,845,000 0-0-0-0
11 255317 SHARK WARNING 55 11 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 TAKAKAZU SASO 8 H JPN 48-7-6-4 $10,110,000 1-0-0-1
12 516601 LYCEUM 56 12 MASAKI SEGAWA KENJI TSUKIOKA 5 H JPN 11-3-0-1 $4,175,000 0-0-0-0

JPY 6,140,000

20-11-23 (856 Days)

JPY 120,000

JPY 1,500,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
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4 TUITION
8yo cn jpn h
Sire: Discreet Cat  Dam: Smoldering

Trainer: Motohiro Akamine Barrier: 4 Total: 45-1-5-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 53 Good: 33-1-5-2 Track: 35-0-4-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 9-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 45-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 319970007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 13 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 2000 G C2 [   1] Shunto Ono 53 $188.5 Nepotism Baby 2:11.60 10 9 ......12.25 ......JPY 3,420,000
11 of 15 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 2000 F C2 [ 15] Shunto Ono 53 $321.4 Waxing Moon 2:10.60 12 12 ......12.45 ......JPY 3,420,000
12 of 16 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [ 15] Shunto Ono 53 $407.3 Tokushi Tigre 1:58.10 14 15 ........7.80 ......JPY 3,420,000
7 of 12 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   3] Retsu Oikawa 55 $74.5 Ben Hur 1:29.10 10 10 ........7.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 16 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [   5] Retsu Oikawa 55 $253.9 Mikuni Sunshine 1:57.10 8 7 ......11.95 ......JPY 3,420,000

5 FIRST FLOWER
5yo brn jpn m
Sire: Hokko Tarumae  Dam: Full Of Stars

Trainer: Kenji Tsukioka Barrier: 5 Total: 24-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sho Yoshii WT: 54 Good: 18-1-2-0 Track: 24-1-2-1
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 24-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620210037
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 14 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   6] Sho Yoshii 54 $236.3 Dubai Mission 1:27.20 14 13 ......14.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 14 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   9] Sho Yoshii 54 $227.8 Baleares 1:42.80 10 12 ......10.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 8 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   7] Sho Yoshii 54 $69.5 Meisho Tabizuki 1:44.20 5 6 ........5.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 12 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   8] Sho Yoshii 54 $23.3 Touteiran 1:44.90 5 9 ........3.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 16 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [   6] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $70.2 Mikuni Sunshine 1:57.10 10 11 ........8.10 ......JPY 3,420,000

6 VEKTOR MACH
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Best Warrior  Dam: Good Pudding

Trainer: Masahiro Uesugi Barrier: 6 Total: 24-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Eriguchi WT: 56 Good: 18-0-1-1 Track: 24-0-2-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 14-0-0-0 AWT: 24-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620220171
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 14 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [ 14] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $31.7 Top Legend 1:13.70 12 12 ........9.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 13] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $251.4 Dia No Ace 1:43.00 12 13 ......10.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 12 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 10] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $19.6 Royal Tale 1:29.30 10 5 ........5.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 16 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 2000 F C2 [ 16] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $70.9 Senju 2:12.10 3 2 ........4.25 ......JPY 3,420,000
11 of 13 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 2400 G C2 [ 14] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $23.6 Inti Kon 2:40.20 2 2 ......16.15 ......JPY 1,900,000

7 MITSUKANE MARS
6yo b jpn h
Sire: Cape Blanco  Dam: Aegina

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 56 Good: 20-1-1-3 Track: 27-2-4-3
Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 27-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720130002
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 12 21 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 G C1 [   5] Sho Yoshii 56 $23.2 Vosne Romanee 1:43.50 12 12 ........4.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
7 of 11 10 Nov 25 TCK awt 1600 G C1 [ 11] Sho Yoshii 56 $26.6 Lamorak 1:41.80 11 10 ......18.25 ......JPY 2,280,000
5 of 14 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   4] Ryo Nobata 56 $94.7 Admire Ear 1:42.20 14 14 ......10.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
15 of 16 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 2000 Y C1 [   1] Ryo Nobata 56 $20.9 Yoshi Ichi 2:10.40 16 14 ......17.20 ......JPY 3,800,000
12 of 16 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 2000 F C2 [   4] Takafumi Hattori 56 $26.6 Senju 2:12.10 16 16 ........7.70 ......JPY 3,420,000

8 BEAR WAY TO GO
5yo gr jpn m
Sire: Rulership  Dam: A Shin Vanilla

Trainer: Tadaaki Sasaki Barrier: 8 Total: 32-4-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shohei Takahashi WT: 54 Good: 26-2-2-1 Track: 17-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
J+H: 10-0-0-0 AWT: 32-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720130006
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 13 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 2000 G C2 [ 10] Shohei Takahashi 54 $299.6 Nepotism Baby 2:11.60 13 11 ......19.75 ......JPY 3,420,000
10 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 11] Shohei Takahashi 54 $478.5 Meisho Tabizuki 1:43.70 13 13 ......12.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 12 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 12] Shohei Takahashi 54 $473.9 Vulture Star 1:44.10 10 10 ......11.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   9] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $500.2 Shark Warning 1:45.60 13 7 ........8.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   5] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $247.5 Danon Alps 1:43.90 13 11 ......12.40 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 5,390,000

10-01-21 (1900 Days)

JPY 6,700,000

19-09-23 (918 Days)

JPY 5,230,000

JPY 8,385,000

30-09-24 (541 Days)

JPY 3,766,000

09-10-24 (532 Days)
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9 YUINO GULLICKSON
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Noble Mission  Dam: Minerva Sound

Trainer: Yoshihiro Sawa Barrier: 9 Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hisayoshi HigashiharaWT: 56 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 8-0-0-0 AWT: 15-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620100030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 14 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   9] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $149.8 Nijino Kanatani 1:14.80 11 11 ........5.10 ......JPY 2,660,000
5 of 14 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   6] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $180.7 Vogue Altair 1:44.10 13 8 ........4.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   3] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $66.6 Nansei Scorpion 1:44.60 14 10 ........1.90 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 F C3 [   3] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $30.2 T O Durian 1:58.50 8 8 ........4.80 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 13 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 2400 G C2 [   5] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $29.3 Inti Kon 2:40.20 10 8 ......10.90 ......JPY 1,900,000

10 SHAWSHANK
5yo b jpn h
Sire: Leontes  Dam: Sawayaka Musume

Trainer: Ryuichi Yoshii Barrier: 10 Total: 29-1-0-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 56 Good: 19-0-0-4 Track: 13-0-0-3
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 8-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 9-0-0-2 AWT: 29-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120091131
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 12 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   8] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $69.6 Believe And Run 1:43.20 9 10 ........7.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 13 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   7] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $9.2 Fair Cloud 1:44.80 9 7 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 12 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $20.1 Tenshino Toribun 1:44.80 5 5 ........2.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 11] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $34.3 Vulture Star 1:44.10 8 9 ........6.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 16 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [   9] Reo Yokogawa 56 $143.2 Mikuni Sunshine 1:57.10 7 5 ........4.50 ......JPY 3,420,000

11 SHARK WARNING
8yo b jpn h
Sire: Danon Shark  Dam: Sawa Kick

Trainer: Takakazu Saso Barrier: 11 Total: 48-7-6-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 55 Good: 35-6-4-4 Track: 36-7-6-4
Fav: 9-3-2-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 8-0-2-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 13-4-2-3 AWT: 48-7-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620080030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 12 02 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   6] Haruhito Nakayama 54 $8.2 Tokushi Tigre 1:43.70 12 12 ........6.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   2] Haruhito Nakayama 54 $62.9 Thalberg 1:43.10 10 9 ........9.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 12 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 2000 F C3 [ 11] Haruhito Nakayama 54 $8.0 Top Dia 2:12.90 5 6 ........1.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 13] Haruhito Nakayama 54 $4.9 Noble Prime 1:45.60 12 10 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Haruhito Nakayama 55 $7.1 Shita Bed 1:44.60 10 11 ........4.85 ......JPY 1,900,000

12 LYCEUM
5yo db jpn h
Sire: Greater London  Dam: Rub A Dub Dub

Trainer: Kenji Tsukioka Barrier: 12 Total: 11-3-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Masaki Segawa WT: 56 Good: 9-3-0-1 Track: 11-3-0-1
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 11-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620180027
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 14 28 Apr 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   4] Sho Yoshii 56 $12.7 Kibaru Star 1:41.80 9 8 ........1.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 12 21 May 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 12] Sho Yoshii 56 $4.2 Lamorak 1:41.50 7 8 ......12.40 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 14 11 Jun 25 TCK awt 1600 S C2 [ 14] Sho Yoshii 56 $4.0 Tau Suan 1:43.40 7 7 ........5.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 14 02 Jul 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 13] Sho Yoshii 56 $23.1 Rhapsody In Blue 1:27.90 13 14 ......14.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 14 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   6] Masaki Segawa 56 $8.8 Philippine 1:45.00 9 10 ........1.25 ......JPY 1,520,000

JPY 420,000

JPY 4,845,000

19-06-24 (644 Days)

JPY 10,110,000

16-02-26 (37 Days)

JPY 4,175,000

11-03-26 (14 Days)
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R10
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1200m | Class: C1
Prizemoney: JPY2,280,000

6:30 PM

1 I'LL BELIEVE
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Orfevre  Dam: Germinale

Trainer: Terunobu Fujita Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 53 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620220004
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 13 28 Jun 25 HAK awt 2000 G --- [ 11] Rui Funayama 54 $0.0 --- --- 2:04.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
13 of 14 23 Aug 25 SAP awt 1700 Y --- [   6] Genta Ochiai 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:48.70 -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 12 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   3] Ryo Fujita 56 $14.8 Barrel 1:14.10 7 6 ........8.20 ......JPY 2,280,000
7 of 9 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   1] Ryo Fujita 56 $13.6 Big Royal 1:14.10 4 4 ........9.25 ......JPY 2,280,000
12 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [ 14] Minami Sugiyama 53 $135.4 Jeunesse Himari 1:13.70 3 3 ......12.25 ......JPY 2,280,000

2 KEIKO GYUGO
4yo db jpn h
Sire: Bago  Dam: Danon Candy

Trainer: Hiromitsu Kurita Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hiroshi Chida WT: 56 Good: 17-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 20-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720130003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 10 13 Dec 25 SAG awt 1400 F --- [   3] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:35.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 11 05 Jan 26 SAG awt 1400 F --- [ 11] Miyauchi Yuki 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:31.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
13 of 14 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [ 10] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $124.9 Vlastari 1:43.10 6 6 ......15.25 ......JPY 2,280,000
13 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [ 12] Takafumi Hattori 56 $407.0 Jeunesse Himari 1:13.70 12 12 ......13.25 ......JPY 2,280,000
13 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [ 12] Hiroshi Chida 56 $252.3 White Magic 1:14.00 12 11 ........8.15 ......JPY 2,280,000

3 AMIFUJI MOANA
5yo gr jpn m
Sire: Lani  Dam: Seductiva

Trainer: Chiaki Hori Barrier: 3 Total: 22-4-2-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 54 Good: 16-4-0-4 Track: 22-4-2-5
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-0-2-1 Distance: 13-3-1-2
J+H: 14-3-2-4 AWT: 22-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2619910023
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 12 03 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   6] Ryota Sugawara 54 $4.0 T's Bright 1:13.20 1 1 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 11 10 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   6] Ryota Sugawara 54 $2.3 Doppietta 1:13.70 2 2 ........2.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 11 12 Nov 25 TCK awt 1400 G C1 [   4] Ryota Sugawara 54 $7.3 Happy Gate 1:27.60 1 1 ........0.85 ......JPY 3,800,000
6 of 14 02 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [ 12] Ryota Sugawara 55 $2.7 Ice Reading 1:27.30 3 3 ........7.60 ......JPY 3,800,000
9 of 11 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C1 [   3] Ryota Sugawara 54 $10.9 Snow Candle 1:13.90 2 3 ........6.20 ......JPY 3,800,000

C1

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 000070 I'LL BELIEVE 53 1 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 TERUNOBU FUJITA 4 H JPN 12-0-1-0 $0 5-0-1-0
2 889000 KEIKO GYUGO 56 2 HIROSHI CHIDA HIROMITSU KURITA 4 H JPN 20-2-1-2 $1,290,000 2-0-0-0
3 611369 AMIFUJI MOANA 54 3 RYOTA SUGAWARA CHIAKI HORI 5 M JPN 22-4-2-5 $7,075,000 13-3-1-2
4 722030 NANSEI TIME 56 4 TSUBASA SASAGAWA HIDEYO YONETA 5 H JPN 12-2-2-2 $6,800,000 11-2-2-2
5 474577 GOLD GRANT 54 5 JOJI WADA YUKIHARU SHIMADA 4 M JPN 30-0-2-5 $5,264,000 5-0-0-0
6 076109 TAIHEINO YO 53 6 TAKAHASHI YU 3 HIROSHI TAKAMI 5 G JPN 27-3-2-1 $4,950,000 4-0-1-1
7 000486 AOI KOKI 56 7 SHOHEI TAKAHASHI MAKOTO ICHIMURA 6 H JPN 26-3-2-1 $5,670,000 3-0-0-0
8 952809 GUST FRONT 56 8 YOICHI ANDO KENJI TSUKIOKA 4 H JPN 14-0-2-0 $70,000 5-0-1-0
9 147634 G T MAGICAL 54 9 RYO FUJITA KEIJI NAKAMICHI 4 M JPN 7-2-0-1 $5,420,000 6-2-0-1
10 708600 CRAZY FRUITS 53 10 KANTA TANIUCHI 1 MINORU ASAKURA 4 M JPN 16-1-1-2 $6,825,000 9-0-1-2

JPY 0

JPY 1,290,000

09-11-25 (136 Days)

JPY 7,075,000

10-10-25 (166 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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4 NANSEI TIME
5yo cn jpn h
Sire: Fine Needle  Dam: Casa Rosada

Trainer: Hideyo Yoneta Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tsubasa Sasagawa WT: 56 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 12-2-2-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-2
J+H: 9-2-2-2 AWT: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1119950014
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 10 14 Oct 24 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   7] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $5.1 Kazuno Mikazuki 1:14.80 2 2 ........1.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
2 of 16 27 Mar 25 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   1] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $7.2 Ken Vivaldi 1:14.20 1 1 ........0.30 ......JPY 2,280,000
12 of 13 02 May 25 TCK awt 1400 S C1 [   2] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $4.8 Esprit Richard 1:27.70 1 1 ......16.55 ......JPY 2,280,000
3 of 14 23 May 25 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   4] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $13.4 Splendente 1:12.50 2 2 ........2.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
12 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   4] Keita Nishi 56 $7.8 White Magic 1:14.00 3 3 ........6.65 ......JPY 2,280,000

5 GOLD GRANT
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Gold Dream  Dam: Ho Tram

Trainer: Yukiharu Shimada Barrier: 5 Total: 30-0-2-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 54 Good: 23-0-1-4 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-0-1-1 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 30-0-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620160067
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 12 16 Dec 25 MIZ awt 1600 Y --- [   1] Ryo Kobayashi 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:44.20 -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 11 29 Dec 25 MIZ awt 1400 Y --- [   3] Ryo Kobayashi 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:29.70 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 9 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   7] Joji Wada 54 $44.3 Big Royal 1:14.10 6 5 ........6.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
7 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   6] Joji Wada 54 $165.3 Jeunesse Himari 1:13.70 8 8 ........6.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
7 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   5] Takahashi Yu 51 $69.3 White Magic 1:14.00 5 4 ........4.30 ......JPY 2,280,000

6 TAIHEINO YO
5yo b jpn g
Sire: Discreet Cat  Dam: Pachamama

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 6 Total: 27-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takahashi Yu (a3.0) WT: 53 Good: 24-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 27-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620170051
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 14 03 Nov 25 FUN awt 1000 G C2 [   3] Yuki Yamanaka 57 $20.0 Suzuno Line 1:01.70 13 12 ........6.45 ......JPY 2,850,000
6 of 12 18 Nov 25 KWS awt 900 F C2 [ 10] Kosuke Sakurai 56 $47.1 Sarasa Emperor 0:55.00 10 10 ........8.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 14 10 Dec 25 FUN awt 1000 F C2 [   2] Yuki Yamanaka 56 $31.5 Kitano Blue Hallez 1:02.50 11 13 ........0.30 ......JPY 2,850,000
12 of 12 22 Dec 25 URA awt 1500 F C1 [   3] Yuki Yamanaka 56 $189.1 Arabian Rain 1:36.40 10 4 ......10.30 ......JPY 3,420,000
9 of 12 07 Jan 26 URA awt 800 G C1 [   9] Yuki Yamanaka 56 $176.9 Siena Wave 0:47.60 12 12 ........9.40 ......JPY 2,470,000

7 AOI KOKI
6yo b jpn h
Sire: Lord Kanaloa  Dam: Kingsmill

Trainer: Makoto Ichimura Barrier: 7 Total: 26-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shohei Takahashi WT: 56 Good: 21-2-1-1 Track: 7-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-1-1-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 26-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720170013
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
16 of 16 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 2000 Y C1 [   3] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $332.8 Yoshi Ichi 2:10.40 2 16 ......51.20 ......JPY 3,800,000
10 of 13 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   7] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $226.3 Three Legend 1:42.30 11 13 ......10.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
4 of 9 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   5] Shohei Takahashi 56 $89.9 Big Royal 1:14.10 9 8 ........5.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
8 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   3] Shohei Takahashi 56 $129.8 Jeunesse Himari 1:13.70 10 11 ........7.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
6 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   7] Shohei Takahashi 56 $79.7 White Magic 1:14.00 9 10 ........3.80 ......JPY 2,280,000

8 GUST FRONT
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Roger Barows  Dam: Dear G Rose

Trainer: Kenji Tsukioka Barrier: 8 Total: 14-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 56 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 14-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 119970054
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 16 18 May 25 TOK awt 1400 Y --- [ 12] Arata Saito 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:25.10 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 16 31 May 25 TOK awt 1400 S --- [ 12] Miyabi Muto 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:25.20 -- -- ............... ..............................
8 of 16 14 Jun 25 TOK awt 1400 F --- [ 16] Miyabi Muto 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:26.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
13 of 15 03 Aug 25 NII awt 1200 F --- [   1] Miyabi Muto 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:15.70 -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [ 11] Yoichi Ando 56 $21.2 White Magic 1:14.00 13 13 ........4.90 ......JPY 2,280,000

JPY 6,800,000

27-06-24 (636 Days)

JPY 5,264,000

JPY 4,950,000

10-12-25 (105 Days)

JPY 5,670,000

07-03-24 (748 Days)

JPY 70,000
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9 G T MAGICAL
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Fusaichi Seven  Dam: Viva Gentil

Trainer: Keiji Nakamichi Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 54 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 7-2-0-1
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 120100017
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 12 23 May 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   9] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $3.6 Yoshino Daisen 1:13.10 5 6 ........4.50 ......JPY 4,940,000
7 of 12 02 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   5] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $2.0 Are Godo Lemon 1:29.20 2 2 ........8.00 ......JPY 2,850,000
6 of 11 18 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   3] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $5.7 Rock In Me 1:13.70 4 5 ........8.25 ......JPY 2,850,000
3 of 15 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 15] Ryo Fujita 54 $30.9 Grenat Rufus 1:14.20 3 3 ........1.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   9] Ryo Fujita 54 $8.0 White Magic 1:14.00 4 6 ........3.00 ......JPY 2,280,000

10 CRAZY FRUITS
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Moanin  Dam: Empire Line

Trainer: Minoru Asakura Barrier: 10 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kanta Taniuchi (a1.0) WT: 53 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 16-1-1-2
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 9-0-1-2
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 16-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120141223
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 11 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C1 [ 10] Minami Sugiyama 51 $196.3 Snow Candle 1:13.90 11 11 ......14.20 ......JPY 3,800,000
8 of 10 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   6] Genki Fujimoto 54 $256.2 Atlas Rise 1:14.10 10 9 ........8.30 ......JPY 2,280,000
6 of 9 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   8] Genki Fujimoto 54 $129.8 Big Royal 1:14.10 7 7 ........8.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
11 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   9] Genki Fujimoto 54 $453.5 Jeunesse Himari 1:13.70 13 13 ......10.25 ......JPY 2,280,000
10 of 13 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [ 14] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $198.9 White Magic 1:14.00 11 12 ........5.65 ......JPY 2,280,000

JPY 5,420,000

17-04-25 (342 Days)

JPY 6,825,000

07-11-24 (503 Days)
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R11
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1700m | Class: LR
Prizemoney: JPY51,000,000

7:10 PM

1 FINGER
3yo b jpn c
Sire: Gun Runner  Dam: Estilo Talentoso

Trainer: Hiroyasu Tanaka Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Keita Tosaki WT: 56 Good: 5-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 5-2-3-0 AWT: 5-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 4920260240
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 16 27 Sep 25 NAK awt 1800 F --- [ 10] Keita Tosaki 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:56.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 16 09 Nov 25 TOK awt 1600 G --- [   2] Keita Tosaki 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:37.60 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 14 24 Nov 25 TOK awt 1600 F --- [   6] Keita Tosaki 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:37.60 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 13 04 Jan 26 NAK awt 1800 G --- [   4] Keita Tosaki 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:54.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 13 21 Jan 26 FUN awt 1800 F --- [ 13] Keita Tosaki 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:55.40 -- -- ............... ..............................

2 EYE LEADS
3yo b jpn c
Sire: Taisei Legend  Dam: Eishin Lundii

Trainer: Satoshi Kokubo Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Nobata WT: 56 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 5-2-1-1 AWT: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120241558
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 14 11 Dec 25 FUN awt 1600 F 2YO [   9] Ryo Nobata 55 $20.4 Konyo Bankoku 1:44.00 1 1 ........2.00 ......JPY 8,550,000
1 of 11 24 Dec 25 URA awt 1500 Y 2YO [   8] Ryo Nobata 55 $4.4 Muscle 1:36.30 1 1 ........0.75 ....JPY 10,450,000
9 of 12 07 Jan 26 URA awt 1500 G 3YO [   7] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $24.1 Moko Punch 1:36.60 2 6 ......10.95 ....JPY 23,800,000
3 of 14 03 Feb 26 KWS awt 1500 F 3YO [   3] Ryo Nobata 57 $2.5 Oriko El Dorado 1:37.80 2 1 ........4.30 ......JPY 6,650,000
6 of 11 12 Feb 26 FUN awt 1500 F 3YO [   3] Ryo Nobata 57 $9.2 Good Deeds 1:38.30 4 4 ........5.05 ......JPY 4,940,000

3 SAIKAN SANYU
3yo db jpn c
Sire: Le Vent Se Leve  Dam: Synesthesia

Trainer: Hidemitsu Sakai Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2820030043
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 7 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y 2YO [   5] Ryuji Tatsushiro 55 $2.4 Gold Flash 1:44.10 2 2 ........1.00 ......JPY 8,550,000
1 of 14 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [ 12] Ryo Nobata 56 $1.8 Aurore Ciel 1:31.30 6 3 ........0.75 ......JPY 5,320,000
4 of 14 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [ 12] Ryo Nobata 56 $21.3 Toiro 1:43.60 3 6 ........5.55 ......JPY 5,320,000
7 of 10 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 2000 G 3YO [   1] Yoichi Ando 56 $138.7 Saint Lazare 2:07.70 8 9 ......16.80 ....JPY 13,500,000

KEIHIN HAI

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 22211 FINGER 56 1 KEITA TOSAKI HIROYASU TANAKA 3 C JPN 5-2-3-0 $24,000,000 0-0-0-0
2 021936 EYE LEADS 56 2 RYO NOBATA SATOSHI KOKUBO 3 C JPN 8-2-1-2 $11,625,000 0-0-0-0
3 2147 SAIKAN SANYU 56 3 YOICHI ANDO HIDEMITSU SAKAI 3 C JPN 4-1-1-0 $5,020,000 0-0-0-0
4 1401 ROCK PTARMIGAN 56 4 ATSUYA NISHIMURA KOUICHI ISHIZAKA 3 C JPN 4-2-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
5 112 TAMAMO FREESIA 54 5 TAGUCHI KANTA YUKI OHASHI 3 F JPN 3-2-1-0 $49,700,000 0-0-0-0
6 11315 ZELOS 56 6 TSUBASA SASAGAWA KATSUNORI ARAYAMA 3 C JPN 5-3-0-1 $33,900,000 0-0-0-0
7 112 KATARITE 56 7 TAKASUGI RIKI YOSHIHITO KITADE 3 C JPN 3-2-1-0 $8,400,000 0-0-0-0

JPY 24,000,000

21-01-26 (63 Days)

JPY 11,625,000

24-12-25 (91 Days)

JPY 5,020,000

13-01-26 (71 Days)
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4 ROCK PTARMIGAN
3yo db jpn c
Sire: Siskin  Dam: Lyrical White

Trainer: Kouichi Ishizaka Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Atsuya Nishimura WT: 56 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120264123
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 6 27 Jul 25 CHU awt 2000 F --- [   3] Hideaki Miyuki 55 $0.0 --- --- 2:01.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 9 27 Sep 25 NAK awt 2000 F --- [   9] Kiwamu Ogino 55 $0.0 --- --- 2:00.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 11 29 Nov 25 KYO awt 2000 F --- [   5] Katsuma Sameshima 56 $0.0 --- --- 2:02.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 10 20 Dec 25 HAN awt 1800 F --- [   8] Kohei Matsuyama 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:52.60 -- -- ............... ..............................

5 TAMAMO FREESIA
3yo cn jpn f
Sire: Le Vent Se Leve  Dam: Tamamo El Dorado

Trainer: Yuki Ohashi Barrier: 5 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Taguchi Kanta WT: 54 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-2-1-0 AWT: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120264121
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 16 12 Oct 25 KYO awt 1800 F --- [ 13] Taguchi Kanta 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:54.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 11 03 Nov 25 MOM awt 1800 Y --- [   4] Taguchi Kanta 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:55.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 9 17 Dec 25 KWS awt 1600 G --- [   1] Taguchi Kanta 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:44.20 -- -- ............... ..............................

6 ZELOS
3yo db jpn c
Sire: Danon Legend  Dam: Satono Nike

Trainer: Katsunori Arayama Barrier: 6 Total: 5-3-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tsubasa Sasagawa WT: 56 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 4-3-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 5-3-0-1 AWT: 5-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120161264
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 8 09 Jun 25 TCK awt 1400 F 2YO [   2] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $2.6 Break Through 1:29.50 1 1 ........2.50 ......JPY 8,550,000
1 of 6 01 Jul 25 TCK awt 1400 F 2YO [   1] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $1.7 Loyly 1:27.60 1 1 ........2.00 ......JPY 6,080,000
3 of 8 15 Oct 25 KWS awt 1600 Y 2YO [   6] Tsubasa Sasagawa 55 $13.5 Best Green 1:43.40 6 7 ........6.50 ....JPY 25,500,000
1 of 16 12 Nov 25 TCK awt 1600 G 2YO [ 12] Tsubasa Sasagawa 55 $2.9 Pod Festa 1:41.40 6 2 ........2.50 ....JPY 37,400,000
5 of 16 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 F --- [   5] Tsubasa Sasagawa 57 $13.5 Realize Glint 1:54.00 1 1 ........9.30 ....JPY 40,800,000

7 KATARITE
3yo db jpn c
Sire: Danon Legend  Dam: Tsunagute

Trainer: Yoshihito Kitade Barrier: 7 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takasugi Riki WT: 56 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-2-1-0 AWT: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120264122
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 16 22 Nov 25 KYO awt 1400 F --- [ 11] Takasugi Riki 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:24.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 16 21 Dec 25 CHU awt 1400 G --- [   2] Takasugi Riki 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:24.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 13 21 Jan 26 FUN awt 1800 F --- [   7] Takasugi Riki 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:55.70 -- -- ............... ..............................

JPY 0

20-12-25 (95 Days)

JPY 49,700,000

03-11-25 (142 Days)

JPY 33,900,000

12-11-25 (133 Days)

JPY 8,400,000

21-12-25 (94 Days)
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R12
25 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1400m | Class: B3
Prizemoney: JPY7,220,000

7:50 PM

1 ETERNAL VOW
4yo cn jpn h
Sire: Henny Hughes  Dam: Stay With Anna

Trainer: Terunobu Fujita Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 56 Good: 12-1-4-3 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 13-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2619910036
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 12 04 Nov 25 FUN awt 1200 F C1 [ 10] Masashige Honda 56 $6.4 K's Blanc 1:15.30 10 10 ........2.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
2 of 11 12 Dec 25 FUN awt 1200 F C1 [ 10] Masashige Honda 56 $8.4 Brezza Dream 1:14.50 9 9 ........5.00 ......JPY 3,420,000
2 of 12 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G C1 [   4] Kota Motohashi 56 $25.7 Baby Gate 1:13.30 12 12 ........3.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
4 of 11 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C1 [ 10] Yoichi Ando 56 $5.6 Big Royal 1:13.40 10 9 ........4.50 ......JPY 3,800,000
11 of 16 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   9] Yoichi Ando 56 $14.6 Snow Candle 1:14.00 13 13 ........7.50 ......JPY 7,220,000

2 ORIGINE ARIA
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Discreet Cat  Dam: Nightrain

Trainer: Satoshi Fukunaga Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tsubasa Sasagawa WT: 54 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120151248
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 7 02 Feb 25 KYO awt 1400 G --- [   7] Taguchi Kanta 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:26.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 16 09 Mar 25 HAN awt 1400 F --- [ 15] Kenji Kawamata 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:26.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
14 of 14 01 Jun 25 KYO awt 1400 F --- [   9] Yusuke Fujioka 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:32.10 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 16 08 Nov 25 KYO awt 1400 F --- [ 13] Katsuma Sameshima 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:24.40 -- -- ............... ..............................
13 of 15 24 Nov 25 FUK awt 1700 F --- [   1] Katsuma Sameshima 54 $0.0 --- --- 1:48.50 -- -- ............... ..............................

3 SHADOW CASTLE
4yo gr jpn h
Sire: Isla Bonita  Dam: Furia Azteca

Trainer: Mashima Daisuke Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-0-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 56 Good: 13-1-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 15-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2619900023
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 16 02 Nov 25 TOK awt 1400 Y --- [ 13] Keita Tosaki 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:25.60 -- -- ............... ..............................
12 of 18 24 Nov 25 TOK awt 1600 F --- [ 15] Keita Tosaki 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:33.40 -- -- ............... ..............................
8 of 16 13 Dec 25 NAK awt 1200 F --- [   2] Keita Tosaki 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:13.10 -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 13 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   5] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $4.0 Presto Stella 1:27.30 1 1 ........1.30 ......JPY 7,220,000
3 of 11 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   9] Joji Wada 56 $3.0 Moriden Stealth 1:26.80 1 1 ........2.75 ......JPY 7,220,000

B3

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 242240 ETERNAL VOW 56 1 YOICHI ANDO TERUNOBU FUJITA 4 H JPN 13-1-4-3 $8,025,000 0-0-0-0
2 147050 ORIGINE ARIA 54 2 TSUBASA SASAGAWA SATOSHI FUKUNAGA 4 M JPN 8-1-0-1 $0 5-1-0-0
3 300833 SHADOW CASTLE 56 3 JOJI WADA MASHIMA DAISUKE 4 H JPN 15-1-0-4 $1,900,000 8-1-0-2
4 813435 SIEBEN FARBEN 56 4 NORIFUMI MIKAMOTO MASHIMA DAISUKE 4 H JPN 11-2-2-4 $9,415,000 3-0-2-1
5 050096 YUSHIN IMON 56 5 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO TAKAKAZU SASO 7 H JPN 45-2-6-8 $21,540,000 7-0-0-3
6 050142 BARREL 56 6 KEITA NISHI HITOSHI HORIE 7 H JPN 35-4-4-3 $3,510,000 17-1-3-2
7 114664 TAISEI GUST 56 7 TAKAYUKI YANO TERUNOBU FUJITA 5 H JPN 24-11-1-1 $16,668,000 1-0-0-0
8 866779 CHEWY 54 8 HISAYOSHI HIGASHIHARA TADAAKI SASAKI 7 M JPN 55-3-8-8 $7,603,000 19-3-2-4
9 806506 YOZORANO MUKONI 56 9 YUKI ERIGUCHI MASAHIRO UESUGI 5 H JPN 20-2-0-0 $760,000 17-2-0-0
10 876695 LA PAIX LE CIEL 55 10 KANTA TANIUCHI 1 KENJI SANO 8 H JPN 65-4-4-3 $21,005,000 38-2-3-3
11 506052 ITALO 56 11 SHUNSUKE ISHIKAWA KIYOAKI TAKAHASHI 5 H JPN 24-3-6-1 $13,260,000 2-0-1-0
12 618437 WIN IRENE 54 12 MASASHIGE HONDA KAZUNOBU SUDA 7 M JPN 40-9-4-3 $15,965,000 24-8-2-2
13 370008 ICHINICHISHOCHO 56 13 RYOTA SUGAWARA YUKIHARU SHIMADA 5 H JPN 43-0-7-7 $17,130,000 11-0-2-3

JPY 8,025,000

11-02-25 (407 Days)

JPY 0

22-12-24 (458 Days)

JPY 1,900,000

13-10-24 (528 Days)
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4 SIEBEN FARBEN
4yo gr jpn h
Sire: Red Falx  Dam: Regenbogen

Trainer: Mashima Daisuke Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Norifumi Mikamoto WT: 56 Good: 9-2-2-2 Track: 10-2-2-4
Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-2-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 11-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120091130
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 13 13 Aug 25 TCK awt 1600 G C1 [   3] Hiroto Yoshihara 55 $3.3 Gunjin 1:41.60 2 2 ........7.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
3 of 12 05 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 S C1 [   8] Masashige Honda 55 $1.6 Buzzutchi 1:42.50 4 3 ........2.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
4 of 11 10 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   3] Masashige Honda 56 $1.8 Toa Kalakaua 1:41.90 1 1 ........3.95 ......JPY 2,280,000
3 of 13 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C1 [   8] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $3.8 Vlastari 1:42.80 7 6 ........2.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
5 of 9 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F B3 [   1] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $4.3 Longing Time 1:42.90 7 6 ........3.80 ......JPY 7,220,000

5 YUSHIN IMON
7yo db jpn h
Sire: Hokko Tarumae  Dam: Daiwa Navel

Trainer: Takakazu Saso Barrier: 5 Total: 45-2-6-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 56 Good: 26-0-4-6 Track: 45-2-6-8
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 9-1-0-1 Distance: 7-0-0-3
J+H: 34-1-5-8 AWT: 45-2-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2600580017
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 8 16 Jul 25 TCK awt 1600 S B1 [   7] Ryuji Tatsushiro 55 $73.4 Esken Dream 1:39.50 2 4 ......13.00 ......JPY 8,740,000
11 of 14 12 Aug 25 TCK awt 1600 Y B2 [   8] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $62.2 Mut Kurve 1:40.60 8 9 ......11.90 ......JPY 8,360,000
10 of 11 04 Sep 25 TCK awt 2000 F B2 [   6] Keita Nishi 57 $75.0 Pond Boy 2:09.50 4 4 ......16.55 ......JPY 7,600,000
9 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1650 F B3 [ 13] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $67.4 Ace Ability 1:46.00 10 9 ........7.50 ......JPY 7,220,000
6 of 9 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F B3 [   3] Kota Tanaka 56 $79.0 Longing Time 1:42.90 3 7 ........4.80 ......JPY 7,220,000

6 BARREL
7yo brn jpn h
Sire: Silver State  Dam: Miss Empirical

Trainer: Hitoshi Horie Barrier: 6 Total: 35-4-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Keita Nishi WT: 56 Good: 32-4-3-3 Track: 3-1-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-0-2-2 Yielding: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 17-1-3-2
J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 35-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 800610013
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 11 30 Oct 25 URA awt 1400 G --- [ 10] Riku Takami 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:29.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
13 of 16 30 Nov 25 KYO awt 1400 F --- [   9] Fuma Matsuwaka 58 $0.0 --- --- 1:27.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 12 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   9] Keita Nishi 56 $6.2 Ricki Faith 1:14.10 9 9 ........1.50 ......JPY 2,280,000
4 of 11 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [   5] Keita Nishi 56 $3.3 Riko Terrier 1:27.60 6 7 ........2.35 ......JPY 2,280,000
2 of 14 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 G C1 [   6] Keita Nishi 56 $9.1 Omasa 1:28.10 4 2 ........0.75 ......JPY 2,280,000

7 TAISEI GUST
5yo gr jpn h
Sire: Dunkirk  Dam: Eclair Or

Trainer: Terunobu Fujita Barrier: 7 Total: 24-11-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 56 Good: 22-11-0-1 Track: 10-6-0-0
Fav: 11-8-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 9-6-0-0 AWT: 24-11-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620010011
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 15 16 Apr 25 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   6] Takayuki Yano 56 $1.4 Dual Rondo 1:12.90 7 7 ........3.00 ......JPY 7,220,000
4 of 16 20 May 25 TCK awt 1200 G B2 [   6] Takayuki Yano 56 $1.8 Neo Tokio 1:12.30 10 10 ........1.45 ......JPY 8,360,000
6 of 13 05 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F B2 [ 10] Takayuki Yano 56 $7.8 World Connector 1:12.90 8 8 ........3.05 ......JPY 8,360,000
6 of 16 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G B2 [   4] Takayuki Yano 56 $5.1 Shine Fort 1:13.30 8 8 ........1.85 ......JPY 8,360,000
4 of 15 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   7] Ryo Nobata 56 $5.1 World Aim 1:12.80 12 11 ........5.50 ......JPY 9,500,000

8 CHEWY
7yo cn jpn m
Sire: Screen Hero  Dam: Cosmo Meal

Trainer: Tadaaki Sasaki Barrier: 8 Total: 55-3-8-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hisayoshi HigashiharaWT: 54 Good: 36-0-4-5 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 9-2-0-1 Distance: 19-3-2-4
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 55-3-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-2 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120061076
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 12 27 Oct 25 URA awt 1400 Y B3 [   5] Kato Yuma 51 $110.5 Punk Beat 1:26.30 7 6 ........4.80 ......JPY 5,700,000
6 of 14 18 Nov 25 KWS awt 1500 F B3 [   3] Kato Yuma 54 $91.7 Land Planet 1:36.30 4 4 ........6.00 ......JPY 4,560,000
7 of 9 17 Dec 25 KWS awt 1500 G B3 [   4] Kato Yuma 51 $19.9 Hanano Utage 1:38.60 3 6 ........5.10 ......JPY 4,560,000
7 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1650 F B3 [   3] Kenta Endo 54 $188.3 Ace Ability 1:46.00 7 8 ........7.00 ......JPY 7,220,000
9 of 11 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   6] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $169.4 Moriden Stealth 1:26.80 11 11 ......10.25 ......JPY 7,220,000

JPY 9,415,000

13-08-25 (224 Days)

JPY 21,540,000

13-05-22 (1412 Days)

JPY 3,510,000

15-01-26 (69 Days)

JPY 16,668,000

16-04-25 (343 Days)

JPY 7,603,000

17-09-23 (920 Days)
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9 YOZORANO MUKONI
5yo db jpn h
Sire: Roger Barows  Dam: All Flags Flying

Trainer: Masahiro Uesugi Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Eriguchi WT: 56 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-2-0-0 Distance: 17-2-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 20-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120091131
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 13 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y B3 [   9] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $143.0 Pod Sol 1:26.30 10 9 ........9.75 ......JPY 7,220,000
6 of 14 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   8] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $312.1 Pepita D'oro 1:27.70 9 9 ........5.90 ......JPY 7,220,000
5 of 12 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   9] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $256.3 Moriden Stealth 1:28.10 8 8 ........3.10 ......JPY 7,220,000
10 of 16 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 G B3 [   7] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $137.6 Coconut Garden 1:56.30 9 9 ........8.85 ......JPY 7,220,000
6 of 11 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [ 11] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $42.4 Moriden Stealth 1:26.80 6 5 ........5.50 ......JPY 7,220,000

10 LA PAIX LE CIEL
8yo b jpn h
Sire: Swept Overboard  Dam: Dream Rainbow

Trainer: Kenji Sano Barrier: 10 Total: 65-4-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kanta Taniuchi (a1.0) WT: 55 Good: 44-2-3-2 Track: 64-4-4-3
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 14-1-1-1 Distance: 38-2-3-3
J+H: 21-1-2-3 AWT: 65-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620180136
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 12 10 Aug 25 TCK awt 1400 S B3 [   3] Aoi Shinoya 56 $42.7 Asia Jennifer 1:27.20 10 11 ........6.75 ......JPY 7,220,000
6 of 12 02 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   2] Joji Wada 56 $35.4 World Aim 1:27.30 6 7 ........5.65 ......JPY 7,220,000
6 of 8 19 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 S B3 [   2] Joji Wada 56 $16.3 Booyaka 1:27.30 7 7 ........8.60 ......JPY 7,220,000
9 of 13 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [ 12] Masashige Honda 56 $188.4 Presto Stella 1:27.30 7 8 ........8.50 ......JPY 7,220,000
5 of 16 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   7] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $232.4 Snow Candle 1:14.00 8 8 ........2.70 ......JPY 7,220,000

11 ITALO
5yo cn jpn h
Sire: Asia Express  Dam: Chiaro

Trainer: Kiyoaki Takahashi Barrier: 11 Total: 24-3-6-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shunsuke Ishikawa WT: 56 Good: 19-3-4-1 Track: 24-3-6-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 18-3-5-0 AWT: 24-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620130031
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 15 15 Jul 25 TCK awt 1200 S B3 [   2] Shunsuke Ishikawa 56 $15.6 Takeshi 1:11.40 14 13 ......12.55 ......JPY 7,220,000
6 of 9 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   6] Shunsuke Ishikawa 56 $21.5 Ryu One Ka Noa 1:13.00 4 6 ........7.50 ......JPY 5,320,000
12 of 13 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   8] Shunsuke Ishikawa 56 $98.5 Miracle Making 1:12.70 9 8 ......10.90 ......JPY 7,220,000
5 of 13 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   7] Shunsuke Ishikawa 56 $64.9 Presto Stella 1:27.30 8 9 ........5.80 ......JPY 7,220,000
2 of 11 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   3] Shunsuke Ishikawa 56 $38.5 Moriden Stealth 1:26.80 2 2 ........2.00 ......JPY 7,220,000

12 WIN IRENE
7yo cn jpn m
Sire: Henny Hughes  Dam: Belief

Trainer: Kazunobu Suda Barrier: 12 Total: 40-9-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Masashige Honda WT: 54 Good: 30-9-3-2 Track: 37-9-3-3
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-0-1-1 Distance: 24-8-2-2
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 40-9-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120091138
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 10 10 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [   2] Norifumi Mikamoto 54 $3.9 Sansuishisan 1:27.90 1 1 ........1.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
8 of 13 10 Nov 25 TCK awt 1600 G B3 [ 10] Norifumi Mikamoto 54 $29.0 Ivy Samurayo 1:41.10 9 7 ......10.90 ......JPY 7,220,000
4 of 14 05 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   2] Akira Harita 54 $58.2 Reggae Beach 1:27.00 7 4 ........2.75 ......JPY 7,220,000
3 of 13 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y B3 [   2] Takayuki Yano 54 $19.1 Pod Sol 1:26.30 5 4 ........4.25 ......JPY 7,220,000
7 of 14 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   9] Masashige Honda 54 $17.0 Pepita D'oro 1:27.70 7 5 ........6.40 ......JPY 7,220,000

13 ICHINICHISHOCHO
5yo b jpn h
Sire: Incantation  Dam: North Princess

Trainer: Yukiharu Shimada Barrier: 13 Total: 43-0-7-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 56 Good: 32-0-5-5 Track: 43-0-7-7
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 8-0-2-1 Distance: 11-0-2-3
J+H: 8-0-0-2 AWT: 43-0-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: 720040001
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 13 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y B3 [   3] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $15.5 Nishiken Saku 1:41.20 6 9 ......15.75 ......JPY 7,220,000
15 of 16 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1800 F B3 [ 15] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $114.9 Gloriosa 1:55.00 8 13 ......19.10 ......JPY 7,220,000
11 of 12 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [ 11] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $114.4 Moriden Stealth 1:28.10 4 6 ........7.70 ......JPY 7,220,000
12 of 15 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   4] Kanta Taniuchi 56 $201.7 World Aim 1:12.80 15 15 ......13.90 ......JPY 9,500,000
8 of 11 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   8] Ryota Sugawara 56 $107.9 Moriden Stealth 1:26.80 3 4 ........9.25 ......JPY 7,220,000

JPY 760,000

03-11-24 (507 Days)

JPY 21,005,000

08-05-23 (1052 Days)

JPY 13,260,000

28-03-25 (362 Days)

JPY 15,965,000

10-10-25 (166 Days)

JPY 17,130,000
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